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2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION
BEFORE THE BASE PAVING IS COMPLETE.

- -
GENERAL NOTES FINAL ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLAN | R
| —— PROPERTY LINE
INSPECTION DIVISION AT (410) 313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY” AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION,
B. THE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MUST BE FIELD APPROVED : \ =

BY HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION (410-313-5752) PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF ANY OF THE TRAFFIC A RE..SUBDIVIS'ON OF TH E "KEIM PROPERTY" LOT 2 o EXISTING MAILBOX i 70 NS
CONTROL DEVICES. 3 q 4

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY :
- RIGHT—OF ~WAY UNE -
ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE ‘ . gy
EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER /e
: ' | ~ o e
WORK BEING DONE. ' EXISTING UTILITY POLE SN
C. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND THEIR LOCATIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE : ‘ @) EXISTING SIGN - ey -
"MARYLAND MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES' (MDMUTCD). A A ]
‘ (:) o

PLUS MSHA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS, UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE BEEN APPROVED.
4. TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES: ,
A. THE R1—1(STOP) SIGNS AND STREET NAME SIGN (SNS) ASSEMBLIES FOR THIS DEVELOPMﬁNT 'MUST BE INSTALLED LOTS 1 _2 5 AN D OPEN SP A( :E LOT 26 EXISTING LIGHT POLE

D. ALL SIGN POST USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY RIGHT—OF-WAY SHALL BE MOUNTED _, : : EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
ON A 2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE POST (14 GAUGE) INSERTED INTO A 2-1/2" GALVANIZED HOW ARD ( :OU NTY M ARYL AN D _ of 15
STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE SLEEVE (12 GAUGE — 3’ LONG). A GALVANIZED STEEL POLE CAP SHALL BE y . . o - .
MOUNTED ON THE TOP OF EACH POST. . : S5 EXISTING SANITARY LINE o Lo
: : : : ; <
5. STREET LIGHT PLACEMENT AND THE TYPE OF FIXTURE AND POLE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE . : : N EXISTING CLEANOUT : 4 _ gé’ea
HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME i (1993) AND AS MODIFIED BY "GUIDELINES FOR STREET LIGHTS ' - _ v A
IN RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS (JUNE 1993). A MINIMUM SPACING OF 20" SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN T EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
ANY STREET LIGHT AND ANY TREE. W EXISTING WATER LINE y
6. THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS TAKEN FROM AN AERIAL TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY WITH 2 XISTING WATER LIN ' VICINITY MAP
FOOT CONTOUR INTERVALS, PREPARED BY POTOMAC AERIAL SURVEY'S, INC., DATED MARCH 6TH 2010. EXISTING USE—IN~COMMON: ROWl SCALE: 1"=2000" "
. 7. THE PROJECT BOUNDARY IS BASED ON A BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY NN NN e A U (L 1491 / F 16)(L 8387 / F 610) ADC MAP COORDINATE: PG. 4815 G3
ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC., DATED APRIL 6, 2010. NN\ e o T e '
8. THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC. CONTROL WHICH IS BASED = — — —y— —y— —>—  EXISTING USE-IN—COMMON
UPON' THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NOS. 17EA AND 17€8 P/ // | (Crorez 7 F 354) BENCHMARKS
W Hi JECT. /
. e —— e g o k] b
9. WATER IS PUBLIC AND WILL BE PROVIDED THROUGH CONTRACT #71-W. (T #7119) M sy ey (°°°éf‘sv”‘°4'%‘é“7€;”>.
10. SEWER IS PUBLIC AND WILL BE PROVIDED THROUGH CAPITAL PROJECT #S~6266. | TRELD TOCATED) LOCATION: FRONT OF MT. HEBRON H.S. S
11. STORM WATER MANAGEMENT TO BE PROVIDED FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT BY ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN , : : (ROUTE 99 AND ST. JOHN'S LA.)

, , HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK - 17EB (CONC. MONUMENT) §
EXISTING TREES LOCATION: ROUTE 99, 0.35 MILES WEST OF ST. JOHN'S LA.
(FIELD LOCATED) , N 593813.86 E 1355731.85 ELEV. 453.48

UTILIZING MICRO BIO~RETENTION, RAIN BARRELS, PERVIOUS DRIVEWAYS AND SIDEWALKS, AND ROOFTOP DISCONNECTS.
12. EXISTING UTILITIES ARE BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY RECORDS AND FIELD SURVEY. '
13. THERE IS NO 100~YR FLOODPLAIN WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THIS PROJECT.
14. WETLANDS SHOWN ON~SITE ARE BASED ON A FIELD INVESTIGATION PREPARED BY ECO- SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC,,

DATED JUNE 02, 2010. THERE ARE NO PROPOSED DISTURBANCES TO THE WETLANDS OR ASSOCIATED BUFFERS. i /7 EXISTING FENCE
15. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO PLANNING BOARD # PB 389 AND SP-10-007 APPROVED DECEMBER 2, 2010. (i T F CENTERLINE OF EXISTING STREAM o

16. FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN WAS PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING INC.,
DATED MAY 2010, APPROVED UNDER SP-10--007, '

17. FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC.

18. TO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO CEMETERIES OR GRAVE SITES
LOCATED ON. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

19. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIMISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS.

ATHOL MORGAN PROPOSED STORMDRAIN

PROPOSED STORMDRAIN INLET

SITE ANALYSIS DATA SHEET

TAX MAP 17, GRID 186, PARCELS 77, 78, & 416

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

Maryland State Grid Meridian

DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION OF THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT PROPOSED TREELINE '

AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAVER PETITION, OR BUILDING AND GRADING PERMITS. : : DEED REFERENCE: PARCEL 77: L 12740 /FF 20
20. THE SUBDIVISION PLAN IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING DPZ FILES: F-87-100, ECP—10-013, SP—10~007, CONT. #14-4684~D, PB~389, WP—11-028 o 20 ve A THORE oS D ELECTRG PROPOSED CURB ' PARCEL 475:-L 8387/ F%8%0
21. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED "R—20" IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2/2/04 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN * s TR 1 TARCE S PROPOSED STREET LIGHT ELECTION DISTRICT: 2ND

LOCATION: EAST SIDE OF OLD FREDERICK ROAD (ROUTE 99)

AND THE COMP. LITE ZONING REGULATIONS EFFECTIVE ON 7/28/06. % (ot fotesD) ZONED: .20 A
22, A TRAFFIC STUDY WAS PREPARED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP, INC., DATED JUNE 2010, APPROVED UNDER SP-10-007. Y evansM MR \:\ Wmmﬁ‘ PROP. EXISTING ZSNINRGOX 540" NOKTH OF SULAND CIRCLE-
23. A TOTAL OF 25 LOTS AND 1 OPEN SPACE LOT ARE PROPOSED UNDER THIS PLAN. THE LOTS HAVE BEEN CREATED TAKNAG: 1 PARGEL: RO 255 FOREST CONSERVATION R-20, UTILIZING R—ED OPTION: PER SECTION 108.F.3.
BY A RE-SUBDIVISION OF THE "KEIM PROPERTY” LOT 2, AND A SUBDIVISION OF PARCELS 78 AND 416. ' W’W” ""’m" (AFFORESTATION) ‘ - _
24. OPEN SPACE LOT 26 TO BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION. “""“2”“’;” GROSS AREA: ‘ 12.44 AC.
25. ALL DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES SHALL UTHIZE HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL NO. R—6.03 ZONER PROP. AREA OF 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN: N/A
MODIFIED FOR SIDEWALK ADJACENT TO CURB. RECREATIONAL AREA OF STEEP SLOPES: 6,186 SF (0.14 AC.)
N 564500 OPEN SPACE NET AREA: 12.30 AC.
26. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE: 874 AG.
AND LANDSCAPE MANUAL. A FINANCIAL SURETY IN' THE AMOUNT OF $16,200.00 FOR THE REQUIRED BASE DENSITY: : o
50 SHADE TREES AND 8 EVERGREEN TREES SHALL BE POSTED WITH THE DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT FOR THIS PLAN. o CREDITED . 2 LOTS PER NET ACRE (2X12. 30) 24 LOTS
27. PUBLIC STREET TREES ARE PROVIDED FOR .THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124(e}(1) OPEN SPACE , >
OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT ) NUMBER OF UNITS 'SENT USING THE NEIGHBORHOOD
OF $25,125.00 SHALL BE POSTED AS PART OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT FOR THE ‘REQUIRED — PRESERVATION EXCHANGE OPTION PER SECTION 128L
67 STREET TREES. ea-Coun. PROP. PUBLIC OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS: 1 LoT
28. TOTAL FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION OF THIS PROJECT TO BE FULFILLED BY ON~-SITE AFFORESTATION 10792 / F 354) .. DRAINAGE, SEWER & TOTAL LO (24+1):
OF 1719 ACRES. FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $40,729 (81,457.20 x 0.50) WILL BE POSTED UTILITY EASEMENT ool %égggsogézﬁéi)égmm LOTS (SFD) 25 o1
WITH THE FOREST CONSERVATION MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT, . 27 use-a-coaon orop. P AREA OF PROPOSED RESIDENTAL LOTS (SFO): . 4.11 AC
29. THE MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILTIES WILL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOA, THE STREET. TREES, PERFORATED (57 £ 610 PR NACE S & TOTAL AREA OF ROAD RIGHT OF WAY: 101 AG
UNDER DRNNS, FEEDERS, PLANTINGS, SWALES AND DRIVEWAY CULVERTS WiLL BE PRIVATELY OWNER AND MAINTENANCE BY THE HOA. UTILITY EASEMENT OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: 50% OF GROSS AREA 6.22 AC
HOWARD COUNTY WILL ONLY MAINTAIN THE INLET STRUCTURE WITHIN THE MICRO—-BIORETENTION FACILITIES ADJACENT TO THE RIGHT—OF —WAYS, i . - TOTAL AREA OF OPEN SPACE PROPOSED: 6.46 AC
ALt PERMEABLE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS SHALL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOA AND UNDER THE DEVELOPERS MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT. TXHAPETT PARCEL T 7 - PROP. PRIVATE TOTAL AREA OF NON~CREDIED OPEN SPACE:  0.23 AC
30. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN / / / / / ;i DRAINAGE, SWM & TOTAL AREA OF CREDITED OPEN SPACE: 6.23 AC (50.0%)
THE LIMITS OF WETLANDS, STREAM(S), OR THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS, FLOODPLAIN AND FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS. / UTILITY EASEMENT ' REC OPEN SPACE: 300 SF/DWELLING UNIT x 25: 7,500 SF -
31. SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL WiLt BE PROVIDED FOR THIS SITE. o EEET%%ENUSSE:*?%; S'T?é?VFDED: é’éé?ggﬁf SFD
32. A NOISE STUDY WAS PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC. FOR MD ROUTE 99 AND APF‘ROVED UNDER SP-10-007. { | EROR PUBLIC BROPOSED USE OF SITE: SFp AL,
AN EXISTING NOISE BARRIER IS PROVIDED ALONG INTERSTATE 70. / EASEMENT PROPOSED WATER SYSTEM: PUBLIC .
33. THERE ARE EXISTING STRUCTURES LOCATED ON PARCELS 77, 78, AND 416. ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES LOCATED PROPOSED SEWER SYSTEM: PUBLIC
ON-SITE SHALL BE REMOVED PRIOR TO THE RECORDATION OF THIS PLAT, ! LOT 18 rm%%gm ‘ 7 77/7 /’ Y PROP. PUBLIC _ . OPEN SPACE LOT 26 TO BE OWNED AND MAlNTAiNED BY THE
34, USING THE NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION EXCHANGE OPTION DESCRIBED IN SECTION 128.L OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS, - < EAETH L HAVER 6,052 5F ( 7 /7 SIS DRAINAGE & UTILITY L HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION .
THE RIGHTS FOR 1 OF THE RESIDENTIAL LOTS SHOWN ON THE SUBDIVISION PLAN FOR MOUNT HEBRON OVERLOOK HAS BEEN N N TAXKARIT PARCEL T el / S LS EASEMENT R - MINIMUM LOT AREA: 6,052 SF

L235/F 276

%y, ZONED:RZ0

TRANSFERRED FROM PARCEL 594, TAX MAP 17, GRID 17, MORGAN PROPERTY.

SP-10-007, PB-389, WP—11-028

DPZ REF'S: F—87-100, ECP~10--013, CONT. #14~-4684-D

35. TEST PITS TO DETERMINE GROUND WATER AND ROCK ELEVATIONS WERE PERFORMED AT EACH FACILITY LOCATION. N £L2 REHAR
NO ROCK OR WATER ARE WITHIN 4’ OF THE BOTTOM OF ANY. FACILITY. M Qg 8y 2 : ey OPENSPACE  senG ROt 11 /F 18 B 3] FaceL o
36. ALL CURB AND GUTTER TO BE HOWARD COUNTY MODIFIED DETAIL R-3.01 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. WL T R R U DD /, LOT 26 200 2D LIRS
37. ALL STRUCTURES ARE REQUIRED TO BE SET BACK 75 FEET FROM PROJECT BOUNDARIES: ADJOINING SINGLE-FAMILY A < ZONED R o8 ¥ LoT12
DETACHED DEVELOPMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 108.F.3.b OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS. - = /e | samsr ‘
38. ALL EXISTING FENCE WITHIN THE PROJECT BOUNDARY TO BE REMOVED. : g ‘ _
39. THIS R—20 ZONED SUBDMISION IS BEING DEVELOPED PURSUANT TO SECTION 107.E OF THE R—ED ZONING DISTRICT e -
INCLUDING THE PLANNING BOARD'S APPROVAL OF THE SUBDIVISION DESIGN, A 75' SETBACK FROM THE PROJECT ADJOINING OWNERS DEVELOPER
SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED DEVELOPMENTS AND THE OTHER CRITERIA 'REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 108F.3. - L6147 88 (REMANDER) '
OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS. e~ ZONED: R20 PARCEL 77 PARCEL 78 & 816 . HONASD.LAND LEVELORERS LA
R ANS M. ATHOL & LISA MORGAN O_LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT. N
40. IN_ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 108.F.2, OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS, THIS R=20 RECEIING PARCEL SUBDIVISION IN L7 5320 ROUTE 00 9505 ROUTE 85 % D IO & DEYELOPMENT, INC.

ASSOCIATION WITH NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION IS RECEIVING 1 BONUS DENSITY UNIT UP TO 10% MORE DWELLING UNITS
THAN WOULD BE ACHIEVABLE BASED ON THE NET DENSITY IN THE R-—ED ZONING DISTRICT IF DEVELOPED AS SINGLE FAMILY
DWELLINGS USING THE R-tD REGULATIONS.

02
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 ELUCOTT CiTY, MARYLAND 21042—7819

ATTN: MR. DONALD R. REUWER
4433670422

41. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO A WAVER WP—11-28 TO SECTION 16.1205(c)(7) OF THE SUBDIVISION ‘REGULATIONS FOR THE REMOVAL Jawdor WA 0a00e ) LoT?
OF THE 39" SILVER MAPLE SPECIMEN TREE, APPROVED SEPTEMBER 14, 2010. T L e seace T S\
42. THIS PLAN 1S SUBJECT TO A DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER TO APPENDIX A, VOLUME il TO REDUCE THE MINIMUM HORIZONTAL CURVE gm,ﬁ“m ) LOT 28 o 5
CURVE RADIUS FOR A PUBLIC ROAD, APPROVED SEPTEMBER 7, 2010. L o BABAC.
43. WETLANDS AND THEIR BUFFERS WILL NOT BE IMPACTED BY THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PUBLIC SWM, DRAINAGE AND ~ '
UTILITY EASEMENT AND ASSOCIATED RIP RAP. 3 : / N \ : n . 4 8/ 0/
44. DRNEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO_ ISSUANCE OF A USE A&l\!i?D OCCUPANCY. PERMIT FOR ANY z;EwEDwSEu.sNGs m%m\\ -~ = A 2\ )%
UR A E AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES P LLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENT _ : - ﬁ;ﬁ Y, 7 Rews,_a: AT o ”
1) WIDTH — 12' (16 SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE); \ \ W_ A A WERAESES ooe, LS WOTL T Bl NG RE\;Z%ONP <
2) SURFACE —— 12" ASTM C—33 3/4” TO 2” STONE WITH 7" PERMEABLE CONCRETE . S ‘/{ - ﬁﬁsm mm&&lwﬂﬂo&i' 738 \ WU Do § e —
3) GEOMETRY — MAX. 15% GRADE, MAX. 10% GRADE CHANGE AND MIN. 45' TURNING RADIUS; T - ARG, 1] PARGEL: 378 oA | eare. e~
4) STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING); ‘\\\:»——j Lﬁiz“’m & U Bl FINAL ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLAN
) DRANAGE ELEWENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100~YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH N e R MOUNT HEBRON OVERLOOK
6) MANTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE. “ AR COVER HEET
45. THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 o S
OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND FOREST CONSERVATION ACT. NO CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION IS i ’ LOTS 1-25 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 26
PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT; HOWEVER, FOREST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES. AS DEFINED C . ARE‘SUBD*V‘SION OF THE 'KEIM PROPERTY. LOT2
IN THE DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE ALLOWED. _ g : e o e . '
B ey e x AND A SUBDIVISION OF PARCELS 78 AND 416 ZONING: R=20
46. ALL SIDEWALKS NEAR MICRO BIO—RETENTION FACILITIES ARE TO' BE TRAFFIC BEARING. SEE DETAIL SHEET 10. e e _ PRINCIPAL AR e . oND ELECTION. BISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MD PARCELS: 77 58, & 236
£, RAN WEBIECT TO WP- 19-149, THE AANNING VIRECTUR AFRIVED ON AVAL 12, 2013 A KEQUEAT T0 WAWEG 5 BT 10,110) w,) e e T T e e 5> — Laa2IF A% - { ; UNTY, M)
REQUIBING A YERVETUAL BACEMENT AT LEADT 20 FEET 2y : e e e e ! ‘ TAX MAP: 17 GRID: 16 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
. AT LESOT 20 PEST IN WIRR FOR A TUBLIC STURM DRAN QIO THe ——————— ' DPZ REF'SF-87-100, ECP—10-013, SP~10-007, CONT. §14-4684-D, PB=389, WP—11-028
., THE BUIWPER VULT FROWE WRITIEN DDCUMBNTATION 0 THE LOT 4 FROFERTY wAER WNaMfWNomammmu, e e e o ) ) s y . ¢ ~U, Po—-I0Y9, Wh-—
BE RRAMTIED WITIN THE YBUCED 17.5' WIDE BASEMENT AREX. THE PROVERIY - | : \ | ' y
OWNER MUZT PROATE TRZ WRITTEN tocuMentaTion 10 ANy rutike woreey  LOT TABULATION e ~— SHEET INDEX R ~
OWNER OF WS VoBTACTION, | e e : OBERT H. VOGEL
TOTAL NO. OF PROPOSED LOTS: 26 LOC AT|ON MAP DESCRIPTION SHEET NO. .. - E -
TOTAL NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: 25 A , :
NO. OF SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED: 25 | | SCALE: 1"=100 o COVER SHEET 1 OF 12 ! - N EI NEERING, I NGC.
| NO. OF OPEN SPACE LOTS: 1 ' SITE LAYOUT 2 OF 12 ' - ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS ¢ PLANNERS
. : . ' i F ot 8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666
COORDINATE TABLE B | AS BGlLTCERTIFlCN'!OI‘I e, ROAD PROFILES 3 OF 12 ELLICOTT BITY, MD 21043 Fax: 410.461.8961
. .
POINT|NORTHING| EASTING [POINT|NORTHING| EASTING | | memg,wm{wl,&,mmm SPIOR MAg, s, SHA MARKING AND WIDENING PLAN 4 OF 12 _
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS T | 594433.30 |1356810.57] 1030 | 593754.47 |135038397] was conshuctdas shownenihe Vas- Aﬁ;ijs"-b-f%“ SITE NOTES AND DETAILS, 5 OF 12 PROFESSIONAL CERTIFIGATE
: 7 1594690.70 |1359221.561 1049 | 594138.02 11359370.17 ‘ . ‘ aper ansand " - .
7 %& 2, W P~ (2-20/ y 5 1593815.30 |1359748.55] 1052 | 594054.18 {1359388.16 ardmeets freaprroved Plansands SOILS MAP, GRADING, EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN 6 OF 12 DESIGN BY: RHV ] R R T ricSE S
y ‘ b~ (&= 6 1503770.30 |1359563.83] 1053 | 594174.61 |1359532.48 ' - o xS= 1 i THAT 1 AN A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
THIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS 2z BATE 7 1593739.71]1359442.71] 1054 | 594275.06 [1359510.47 %‘ Sigratire GRADING, SEDIMENT, AND EROSION CONTROL NOTES AND DETALS| 7 OF 12 DRAWN BY: MR | E\GNEER UNDER THE LAKS OF T SIAE
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING -8B 594161.06 |1.358835.36f 1093 | 594342.17 11358923.45 3 S ; STORM DRAIN (ESD) DRAINAGE AREA MAP . 8 OF 12 CHECKED BY: RHYV EXHRAHON DATE: G9-27-2012
, 18| 594847.55 [1358180.041 1112 | 594272.25 |1359340.17 _ ‘ ‘ 1ol . o RHV.
é/ £ / ; _ 19 | 594861.65 [1359192.86] 1121 | 594378.46 |1358/64.50] - \ PEN?__;L&___LJ Yo, > STORM DRAIN PROFILES o OF 12 OATE: ONE 2011
(& A 1001 [ 594021.55 |1356605.86] 1152 | 594003.13 |1359665.07 _ Date: v ar BV STORMWATER VANAGEMENT DETA P .
PMENT DATE 1015 | 594000.14 |1358721.06] 1153 | 593758.36 11359775.79 _ : 2y, e T MWA ANA LS “ SCALE: AS SHOWN
' : 11016 | 593884.43 |1358866.70] 1156_| 594454.36 |1359465.0.5 : . ’ . 11.0F 12
__MM : g/ﬂ,/“ 1024 1 594227.45 [1358952.91] 1157 | 504485.91 11359292.32 . ' LANDSCAPE AND FOREST CONSERVATION' PLAN : oF 12 W.o. NO..  ___ 10-06 1 SHEET 19
CHIEF, DVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT oL S - _ : .10257 594130.10 1358673881 T156 594608.47 [1359151.23 , | | - | LANDSCAPE AND FOREST CONSERVATION NOTES 12 OF 12 : _ 1%
- e x . - :

AS - BU!L_T 04/14/15 F-11-064

p— e b I b o 8 A 8 R g L




"),"-"-?"-’Er'uv- BGE T0 ADUUST DRIVEWAY

e et STREET LIGHT LOCATION CHART ) LEGEND:
NOTE: ENTRANCE MONUMENT AND FENCING . STREET NAME STATION | OFFSET FIXTURE/POLE TYPE_ ee— o oone. wn——— PROPERTY LINE
ALONG TOBY LANE TO BE PRIVATELY ATHOL MORGAN STREET NAME STATION | OFFSET | FIXTURE/POLE TYPE 0By LANE 5140 I ooy WATT FPS VAPOR FREMIER ——— RIGHT-OF~WAY UNE
_ + : - IXTURE MOUN N A :
OWNED ANG MANTAINED BY THE LISA . MORGAN -. TOBY LANE 0425 33 LT, STOP SIGN (R1-1) 14" _BLACK FIBERGIASS POLE ADUACENT PROPERTY LINE
HONMECWNERS ASSOCHATION (H.CA) TAXMAP; 17 PARCEL: 584 % STREET SIGN (D3~1) . j
L 10654 /F 185 'TOBYS LANE’ LUCYS OVERLOOK WAY | 0+33.93 21 RT. EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER
L6198 /F 590 TOBY LANE 145347 | 17 RT. | SPEED LIMIT SIGN (R2-1) LUCYS OVERLOOK WAY | 2433 507 LT,
ZONED:R20 = STOP SIGN (R1—1) TOBY LANE 1+87 15" RI. 100 WATT HPS VAPOR PREMIER. hoN EXISTING UTILITY POLE
\ : - POST-TOP FIXTURE MOUNTED ON A
LUCYS OVERLOOK WAY | 0+39.68 217 LT ’L%Tgﬁgsgosé%ﬂo ?(3_‘;\’1‘&)‘{' TOBY LANE - 5405 1% RT. i BLack FIBERaLASS BoE :
A x - ; : EXISTING LIGHT POLE
3 A LUCYS OVERLOOK WAY | 1+31.65 | 16 RT. | SPEED LIMIT SIGN (R2—1) TOBY LANE 7472 15 RT. :;j o
B A TOBY LANE 143848 LP| 6 LT. ;
g 2\ | : ‘ LUCYS OVERLOOK WAY [1+40.64 LP 6" LT. : EXISTING MAILBOX
% S LP = LINEAR PROFILE
= 1‘4{{" Eg} E{E _ . WO EXISTING SIGN
= § . .
B P : 52 - E{E . , EX. UTILITY TEST PIT LOCATION
. : RO E((E 5 BALTIMORE GAS AND ELECTRIC LINE DATA TABLE CURVE DATA TABLE @ ‘
g 2N i PARGEL B o PTOF oS : R e LINE| BEARING | DISTANCE 0 EXISTING SHNTARY WANHOLE
& AP 17 PARCEL 10255 et PROPERTY wte WA, | L — : CURVE | LENGTH |RADIUS |TANGENT | DELTA | g a2 | Bty - -
L 211 /F 294 ) SO BEARING | LENGTH ‘
AN ZONED: R20 PLAT #7110 Sehy WoRE L1 {SST'0719 E] 223.40 e R YEN T LY S5 EXISTING SANITARY UINE
° - : EVANS M KED \,e%i; A m 5 TS170004° ] 4566 Ci 178.66 | 300.00 | 92.07 |340715 |N340541"W| 176.03 ss
“ = - \ ‘i".i:‘ . m . - . 3 T3 " ) »
5 N . UARIC ADOLEH e 7’5‘5’;‘& | ' 3 Ts7547 17 e ia6.1% c2 15390 | 15000 | 8450 [5847°08"|S4625°38°E| 147.24 N4 EXISTING CLEANDUT
g‘ P o N _ ) AXMAP: 17 PARCEL: 77 = o i"&‘(’.‘z\‘ ‘é o, 4 L4 | NSO'BR'27'E 83.36 C3 88.86 115.00 4878 4416 217 | N82'04 37E 8667 ’
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FINAL ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLAN
MD RTE 99 (SHA) PAVING SECTION | ’ | SHA MARKING AND WIDENING PLAN
o ' - LOTS 1-25 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 26
L 2" HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 12.5mm SURFACE : , SN ' ' A RE-SUBDIVISION OF THE "KEIM PROPERTY"LOT 2,
re e ?' HOT MIX ASPHALT SUPERPAVE 19.0mm FOR BASE ' ‘ ' : ANDASUB%%’"E}%%%%E’?‘R&%%B AND 416 ZONING: R-20
2-3° LFTS) | - | | | IND ELECTION DISTRICT : HOGT&%BE:SGU% 78, & 413
. TAX MAP: 17 GRID: 16 » MARYLAN
— EGA :
&) - SATE SGURSE USING GRADED AGGREGATE - DPZ REF'S:F—87-100, ECP—10-013, SP~10-007, CONT. #14-4684-D, PB-389, WP-11-028
. ROBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.
1 - ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS + PLANNERS
8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 Fax: 410.461.8961
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WOR_KS PBOFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
DESIGN BY: RHV t HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
_ S B WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
P-12- 2e// DRAWN BY: JMR I&%N‘E&g ONDER THE TAWS OF THE STATE
DATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE 16193
CHECKED BY: RHV EXPIRATION” DATE: 09272012
QML DATE: _JUNE 2011
DATE SCALE: AS SHOWN
%/'&7./ T _ 1= ; W.0. NO.: ___10-06 4 e qo
CHEF, DMISON OF LAND DEVELOPMENT b/ DATE ) , | | ROBERT A, VOGEL, PE No.16193 | —_— O —
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VAR!E
~ NOTES: _ : : |
1. WHEN EXSTING TRAVEL LANE IS LESS THAN THE REQUIRED 12' LANE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE A MINIMUM OF 3' FULLDB’DIOFTHEE)BS‘I‘NG
ROADWAY. rmmcunmlsmrm PWDEAMQFKOFWDEMNGFROMFMEOFWPM
2 THEEGSTNGPMTOSEMM:EDMBEMLLEDATMOF1 1/2"(mmu)
3. MRESLIRFAQNGS!MBEPLAGEDTQMGENTMOFTHERMAY
4 RESINAGNGOMRSETOBEMWTHEWMECWRSEOFMWPAMTSEMN.

Detail

Howard County, Maryland
Department of Public Works Existing Roadway
: Widening Strip R-1.08
b

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS -

W ;?W P-12-20y

BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS DATE
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Maryland
STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

STANDARDS FOR HIGHWAYS AND INCIDENTAL STRUCTURES
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Maryland Department
STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
STANDARDS FOR HIGHWAYS AND INCIBENTAL STRUCTURES
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MD 104.02-01
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PRYEMENT.
SECTION AND THE RATE OF SUPERELEVANON IS CREATER THAM XX RR -
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M.O.T. PLAN TO BE APPROVED BY MDSHA

Howard County, Maryland

] Howard County, Meryland Detod Howard County, Marylond o Detaii . _ -
Depertment of Public Works SIDEWALK RAMP Department of Public Works CURB AND GUTTER 4
= Type € R~4.04 e P 7" & Modified R-3.01
'%"‘ AL . % ==+ || Coict, Carecn of Eiiewo'ng )
SECTION ROADANDSTREET ' CALIFORHUA BEARING RATIO (CER} 3ToO<S|5TO<?] 27 3T05|STO < 27
HUNBER caven . PAVEMENT MATERWL {INCHES) MRt HMA WITH GAB HMA WITH CONSTANT GAB
PARKING EAYS HHA SUPERPAVE FINAL SURFACE
R4S 95 MM PG 64-22, LEVEL 1 (ESN.) TS 15 15 15
RESIDENTIAL AN Do PEREAE AR R NA NA HA A NA NA
P-1 THAN 2 HEAA TRUGKS PER DAY \
. 20 20 20 35 | .30 23
FX) o & 0 40 40
PARKING DRIVE AISLES: HMA SUPERPAVE FINAL SURFACE T g
RESDENTUL D NON—R%&E}&M WITH NO MORE 9.5 MM, PG 64-22, LEVEL 1 (ESAL) 5 15 15 15 15.| 18
-y TRUCKS FiMA SUPERPAVE EUIERMEDIATE SURFACE . | .
) LOCAL ROADS: 05 VL, BG 64-23. LEVEL 1 (ESA) 10 1.0 1.0 10 10 | 10
GUL-DE-SACS: HMA SUPERPAVE BASE . 20 20 .20 35 20 28
RESOENTIAL 10,0 M, PG 6422, LEVEL 1 (ESAL : .
A (06 80 40 0 | 4o 40 | 40
RESIDENTIAL AND NON-RESTDENTIAL WITH NO MORE 9.5 MM, PG 64-22, LEVEL 1 (ESAL) .| 13 15 | s 15° | _ideet™"15
PER DAY FUA_SUPERPAVE NTCRMIDINE SURFACE | 40 | 1.0 .—ﬁ"{ w0 10
P=3 s _ 95 MM, PG 64-2, LEVEL 1 (ESAL) P | e - - !
. - HMA SUPERPAVE BASE T T 30 30 45 30 20
NON-RESIDENTAL, 12.0 M, PG 64-22, LEVEL 1 -
KINOR COLLEGTORS — 100 | &0 30 8.0 0. | 6o
RESIDENTIAL .
W ESAL) 20 | 20 20 20 |. 20 20
Pt e 20 20 20 20 [.20 1. 20
SUPERPAVE BASE
190 M4, PG 8622, tiveL 2 (ow sy | 40 T30 | 60 | S0 g 30
130 | 720 | 40 Tee) 80 8.0
g GRADED AGGREGATE BASE (GAB)
Notes:
mwmsmmmummm(s)mmmmwmmm HMA SUPERPAVE FINAL SURFACE
2§msupwmwmssamacmmmmmmmunmmmsss 10.0 M BASE (2.6° MIN TO 40" MAY), HMA SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE SURFACE
12.5 MM SURFACE (1.5" MIN TO 3.0° MAX), AND 9.5 i SURFACE (1.0° MIN T0 2.0° MAX)
3) GRADED AGGREGATE BASE {GAB) TO BE PLACED AND COMPACTED IN 6% MAX COMPACTED THICKNESS LAVERS. HMA SUPERPAVE BASE
4} THE INTERMEDITE SURFACE COURSE LAYER MUST BE PLACED WITHIN 2 WEEKS OF PLACEMENT OF BASE COURSE AND IS REQURED S .
PRIOR. TO SUBSTANTIAL COMPLENION MNSPECTION AND BOND REGUCTION,
s)mumwmm:mmmmmmummmwmmmmm B GRAOED ACGREGATE SASE (GAD)
COUNTY RIGHT~QF-WAY WHERE AUXILIARY LANES ARE NOT REQUIRED, THE THICKNESS OF THE INTERMEDIATE PAVEMENT LAYER CAN BF g
ADDED TO THE REQUIRED THICKNESS OF THE BASE ASPHALT LAYER.
8} THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS SHALL SHOW THE PAVING SECTION, ROAD CLASSIFICATION AND CRE VALUE FOR EACH ROADWAY

Detail
R-2.01

Department of Public Works PAVING SECTIONS
e - ~ P-1 to P-4
OWNERS
PARCEL 77 PARCEL 78 & 416
EVANS M. KEIM - ATHOL & LISA MORGAN

9339 ROUTE 99

9305 ROUTE 99
ELLICOTT CiTY, MD 21042 ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042

DEVELOPER

Honarz LAND LEVELOFERS LLC
C/0 LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT, -INC.
5300 DORSEY HALL DR. STE 102
ELLICOTY CiTY, MARYLAND 21042-7819
ATTN: MR. DONALD R. REUWER §

443-367-0422

NO.

REVISION

DATE

2ND ELECTION DISTRICT
TAX MAP: 17 GRID: 16
DPZ REF'S:F-87-100, ECP-10-013, SP-10-007, CONT. #14—4684-D, PB-389, WP—-11-028

FINAL ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLAN
MOUNT HEBRON OVERLOOK

SITE NOTES AND DETAILS

LOTS 1-25 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 26

A RE-SUBDIVISION OF THE "KEIM PROPERTY" LOT 2,
AND A SUBDIVISION OF PARCELS 78 AND 416
HOWARD COUNTY, MD

'ZONING: R~20
PARCELS: 77, 78, & 416
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

b
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RDBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

-ENGINEERS e SURVEYORS » PLANNERS

B407 MAIN STREET TEL: 41 .46 1 .'7666
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 FAX: 410.461.8961
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GgB | GLENELG LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES B
GgC [ GLENELG LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES B
GmB | GLENVILLE SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES ¢
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APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Wit 2 BdA w317

CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS DATE

APPROVED: H;‘sz Cz; DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENEINEERING DMSEON@ DATE

4 n%z/

CHIEF, DIVISION OF YAND DEVELOPM%N v, DATE

wfulre

BY THE DEVELOPER:

“I/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL

BE DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION
CONTROL, AND THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN

THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF
ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED
TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION
BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC .
ON-SITE INSPECTION BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

yiat

BY THE ENGINEER:

FY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

NTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PER-
GE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS, AND

SONAL KNOWLED: THAT 1T WAS
PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE W[TH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD
SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

YL

'GRADING PLAN

THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

HI0BT6 |,
e

HOWARD S.C.D.

OF DEVELOPER
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-DRAINAGE & UTILITY
EASEMENT

BALTIMORE GAS AND ELECTRIC
TAX MAP: 17 PARCEL: 340

PROPERTY UNE oEn
RIGHT~OF ~WAY LINE _

ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER T 4 :

EXISTING UTIATY POLE R

" EXISTING LIGHT POLE

EXISTING SIGN

EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE

EXISTING SANITARY LINE
EXISTING CLEANOUT

EXISTING FiRE HYDRANT
EXISTING WATER LINE

EXISTING 10" CONTOUR

EXISTING 2 CONTOUR
SOUS

EXISTING TREELINE
(FIELD LOCATED)

EXISTING TREES
(FIELD LOCATED)

PROP, PUBLIC o
DRAINAGE, SEWER &
UTILITY EASEMENT.

SCE

PROP. PUBLIC

DRAINAGE, SWM &
UTILITY EASEMENT

PROP. PRIVAIE

DRAINAGE, SWM & -
UTILITY EASEMENT —

PROP. PUBLIC
SEWER & UTILITY
EASEMENT

PROP. PUBLIC

NOTE:

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE IMMEDIATE
INTERRUPTED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

TOTAL STORAGE REQUIRED: 7920 CF
TOTAL STORAGE PROVIDED: 9663 Cf

BALTIMORE GAS AND ELECTRIC
TAX MAP: 17 PARCEL: 340
NO DEED REFERENCE -

-afd -
-

,,,,, LT

ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042

REPAIR OF ANY EARTH DIKES

PROP. 7" REINFORCED
CONCRETE @ MRB's

PROP. PERMEABLE
CONCRETE )

EXISTING FENCE
CENTERLINE OF EX%STI?,’% STREAM.

PROPOSED STORMDRAIN .
PROPOSED STORMDRAIN INLET

PROPOSED SIDEWALK -

PROPOSED TREELINE
PROPOSED CURB

PROPOSED STREET UGHY

PROP. .
FOREST CONSERVATION
{AFFORESTATION)

RECREATIONAL
OPEN SPACE

PROP.
NON-CREDITED
OPEN SPACE

PROPOSED 10" CONTOUR
PROPOSED 2 CONTOUR'
PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

PROPOSED STABILIZED
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

PROPOSED SILT FENCE
PROPOSED SUPER ST FENCE -

PROPOSED UMIT OF DISTURBANCE
PROPOSED EROSION '
CONTROL MATTING

PROPOSED EARTH DIKE
PROPOSED MODERATE SLOPES

PROPOSED STEEP SLOPES

SEDIMENT TRAP #1 DATA SEDIMENT TRAP #2 DATA
TRAP TYPE: . TYPE § TRAP TYPE: ~ TYPE ¥
PROP. DRAINAGE AREA: 2.2 AC. PROP. DRAINAGE AREA: - 2.0 AC.
WET STORAGE REQUIRED: 3960 Cf WET STORAGE REQUIRED: 3600 Cf
N WET STORAGE PROVIDED: 4632 CF WET STORAGE PROVIDED: 3995 CF
: DRY STORAGE REQUIRED: 3960 Cf DRY STORAGE REQUIRED: ‘3600 Cf - .
DRY STORAGE PROVIDED: 4632 CF DRY STORAGE PROVIDED: 3694 OF -

TOTAL STORAGE REQUIRED: 7200 Cf
TOTAL STORAGE PROVIDED: 7688 Cf

BOTTOM ELEV: - 4445 " BOTTOM ELEV: - 4425
TOP EMBANKMENT ELEV: 448.0 . TOP EMBANKMENT ELEV: 448.0
WEIR ELEVATION: 447.0 @ 8' WEIR ELEVATION: 4450 @ 8
WET STORAGE ELEVATION: 444,5-445.8 WET STORAGE ELEVATION: = 442.5-443.9
DRY STORAGE ELEVATION: 445.8-447.0 DRY STORAGE ELEVATION: 443,8-445.0
SEDIMENT TRAP #3 DATA
\ TRAP TYPE: TYPE #i
\ - EX. DRAINAGE AREA: 1.6 AC.
5 N PROP. DRAINAGE AREA: 2.9 AC.
-BULT CERTIEICATIO WET STORAGE REQUIRED: ~ 5250 Cf
. AS LT w WET STORA(E‘;%: PROVIDED: fgzég g
\ , rpe . : DRY STORAGE REQUIRED:
Lherely certifythatthe fociity shown on %l?; DRY STORAGE PROVIDED: 5336 CF
was constructed a5 shown on the "as *»,  TOTAL STORAGE REQUIRED: 10500 Cf
and medsmaPmmdeBand.% Canéisy., *~,TOTAL STORAGE PROVIDED: 10672 Cf
- & AV.apRR T BOTTOM ELEV: 456.0 -
e - .-: 6‘?3,‘5 Zipi 0 TMTOP EMBANKMENT ELEV: 460.0
 Sigreture § P70 T wER ELEVATION: 459.0 @ &
1ol9> R -l | WET STORAGE ELEVATION: 456.0~457.9
P R / 7 [DRY STORAGE ELEVATION: 457.9-459.0
i i HEF Q1 :. 0.20CFS
A Yo, 1613 S2R0P. Q1 ; '~ 2.9CFS
‘ A e 6‘“‘6 01 STORAGE REQUIRED: 7.427 CF
. '..,.fONA\. tae*" Q1 STORAGE PROVIDED: 7,427 CF @ 458.19
WL ITTTLL - :
OWNERS DEVELOPER
PARCEL 77 PARCEL 78 & 416 DOUBLE R VENTURES, : LLC.
EVANS M. KEIM ATHOL & LISA MORGAN  C/0 LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT, INC.
9339 ROUTE 99 9305 ROUTE 99 0 DORSEY HALL DR. STE 102

530
ELLICOTT CiTY, MARYLAND 21042-7819

ATTN: MR. DONALD R. REUWER
A B BT 3422
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AL FENCE AND ENTRANCE. MOrNUMENT, RELOCATE KEIM

PROPERTY DRIVEINAY RELOCATIE SPEED LIM/IT SIEAS AND

STReEr TREE

G/ rg//2

1 REVISE PUBLIC WATER TO C-900 PVC

03-21-12

NO. REVISION

DATE

TAX MAP: 17 GRID: 16

REV/SED FINAL ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLAN G-
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30.0 DUST CONTROL

DEFINITION

CONTROLLING DUST BLOWING AND MOVEMENT ON CONSTRUCTION
SITES AND ROADS,

'BURPOSE
[l 7O PREVENT BLOWING AND MOVEMENT OF DUST FROM EXPOSED

SOIL SURFACES, REDUCE ON AND OFF-SITE DAMAGE HEALTH
HAZARDS, AND IMPROVE TRAFFIC SAFETY.

CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES

THIS PRACTICE IS APPLICABLE TO AREAS SUBJECT TO DUST
BLOWING AND MOVEMENT - WHERE ON AND OFF—SITE DAMAGE
IS LIKELY WITHOUT TREATMENT.

SPECIFICATIONS

TEMPORARY METHODS

1.  MULCHES ~ SEE STANDARDS FOR VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION
WiTH MULCHES ONLY. MULCH SHOULD BE CRIMPED OR
TACKED TO PREVENT BLOWING.

2. VEGETATIVE COVER — SEE STANDARDS FOR TEMPORARY
VEGETATIVE COVER.

3.  TILAGE — TO ROUGHEN SURFACE AND BRING CLODS TO THE
SURFACE. THIS IS AN EMERGENCY MEASURE WHICH SHOULD BE
USED BEFORE SOIl. BLOWING STARTS. BEGIN PLOWING ON
WINDWARD SIDE OF SITE. CHISEL-TYPE PLOWS SPACED ABOUT
12" APART, SPRING—TOOTHED HARROWS, AND SIMILAR PLOWS ARE
EXAMPLES OF EQUIPMENT WHICH MAY PRODUCE THE DESIRED EFFECT.

4. IRRIGATION — THIS IS GENERALLY DONE AS AN EMERGENCY TREATMENT.
SITE IS SPRINKLED WITH WATER UNTIL THE SURFACE iS MOIST. REPEAT AS
NEEDED. AT NO TIME SHOULD THE SITE BE IRRIGATED TO THE POINT THAT
RUNOFF BEGINS TO FLOW. :

5. BARRIERS — SOLID BOARD FENCES, SILT FENCES, SNOW FENCES, BURLAP FENCES,
STRAW BALES, AND SIMILAR MATERIAL CAN BE USED TO CONTROL AIR CURRENTS -
AND SOIL BLOWING. BARRIERS PLACED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO PREVAILING '
CURRENTS AT INTERVALS OF ABOUT 10 TIMES THEIR HEIGHT ARE EFFECTIVE IN
CONTROLLING SOIL BLOWING.

6. CALCIUM CHLORIDE — APPLY AT RATES THAT WILL KEEP SURFACE MOIST.
MAY NEED RETREATMENT.

PERMANENT METHCDS

1. PERMANENT VEGETATION — SEE STANDARDS FOR PERMANENT VEGETVATIVE COVER,
AND PERMANENT STABILIZATION WITH SOD. EXISTING TREES OR LARGE SHRUBS -
MAY AFFORD VALUABLE PROTECTION IF LEFT IN PLACE.

2. TOPSOILING — COVERING WITH LESS EROSIVE SOIL MATERIALS.

SEE STANDARDS FOR. TOPSOILING.

3. STONE — COVER SURFACE WITH CRUSHED STONE OR COARSE GRAVEL.

1. AGRICULTURAL HANDBOOK 346. WIND EROSION FORCES IN THE UNITED STATES

I REFERENCES .
l AND THEIR USE IN PREDICTING SOIL LOSS.

2. AGRIC_ULTQRAL INFORMATION BULLETIN 354. HOW TO CONTROL WIND EROSION,
USDA—ARS,

SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1. A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPT.
OF INSPECTION, LICENSE AND PERMITS SEDIMENT CONTROL DIVISION PRIOR TO THE
START QOF ANY CONSTRUCTION (313-1855).

ALL VEGETATION AND STRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE
PROVISIONS OF THIS PLAN AND ARE TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE 1994 MARYLAND
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL,

AND REVISIONS THERETO.

3. FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR REDISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY
STABILIZATION SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN: (A% 7 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL PERIMETER
SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES, DIKES, PERIMETER SLOPES, AND ALL SLOPES GREATER
THAN 3:1, Eé) 14 DAYS AS TO ALL OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED AREAS ON THE

W

PROJECT SlI

4. ALL SEDIMENT TRAPS/BASINS SHOWN MUST BE FENCED AND WARNING SIGNS POSTED
ARQUND THEIR PERIMETER IN ACCORDANCE WITH VOL. 1, CHAPTER 7, HOWARD COUNTY
DESIGN MANUAL, STORM DRAINAGE.

5. ALL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED ABOVE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR PERMANENT SEEDING, SOD, TEMPORARY SEEDING,
AND MULCHING (SEC. G). TEMPORARY STABILIZATION WITH MULCH ALONE SHALL BE DONE
WHEN RECOMMENDED- SEEDING DATES DO NOT ALLOW FOR PROPER. GERMINATION AND
ESTABLISHMENT OF GRASSES.

6. ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE AND ARE TO BE
MAINTAINED IN OPERATIVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR REMOVAL HAS BEEN
OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.

7. SITE ANALYSIS :

TOTAL AREA 12.44 AC
AREA DISTURBED 8,74 AC,
AREA TO BE ROOFED OR. PAVED 1.72 AC.
AREA TO BE VEGETATIVELY STABILIZED 7.02 AC. -
TOTAL CUT 24,572 €Y
TOTAL FiLL 18,261 CY
OFFSITE WASTE/BORROW AREA LOCATION *

- 8. - ANY SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH IS DISTURBED BY GRADING ACTIVITY FOR
PLACEMENT OF UTILITIES MUST BE REPAIRED ON THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE.

9. ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROLS MUST BE PROVIDED, IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE
HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR. .

10. ON ALL SITES WITH DISTURBED AREAS IN EXCESS OF 2 ACRES, APPROVAL OF THE INSPECTION
AGENCY SHALL BE REQUESTED UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION OF PERIMETER EROSION
AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS, BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY OTHER EARTH DISTURBANCE OR
GRADING, OTHER BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED
UNTIL THIS INITIAL APPROVAL BY THE INSPECTION AGENCY IS MADE.

11. TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITIES IS LIMITED TO THREE PIPE LENGTHS OR THAT
V‘VS}"LISISTESQALL BE BACK—FILLED AND STABILIZED WITHIN ONE WORKING DAY, WHICHEVER IS

* TO BE DETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR, WITH PRE—APPROVAL OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR
WITH AN APPROVED AND ACTIVE GRADING PERMIT

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

1. OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT. NOTIFY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF
INSPECTIONS AND PERMITS (313—1880) AT LEAST 24 HOURS
BEFORE STARTING ANY WORK. CONSTRUCT STABILIZED
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE.

2. INSTALL PERIMETER SUPER SILT FENCE AND CLEANWATER
DIKES ANDINSTALL SEDIMENT TRAPS 1-3.

3. WITH PERMISSION FROM SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR
BEGIN MASS GRADING OF SITE AND INSTALL EARTH DIKES
AND DIRECT TO TRAPS. .

4. INSTALL WATER, SEWER AND STORM DRAIN.

5. WITH WATER, SEWER AND STORM DRAIN INSTALLED GRADE ROADS
TO SUB—BASE AND. APPLY DUST CONTROL SPECIFICATIONS.

6. WITH ROAD GRADED TO SUB—BASE BEGIN CURB AND GUTTER
CONSTRUCTION AND ROAD PAVING. INSTALL SIDEWALKS.

7. WITH APPROVAL OF SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, AND FINAL
ROAD PAVING COMPLETE, STABILIZE ANY REMAINING DISTURBED
AREAS, AND FLUSH STORM DRAIN SYSTEM.

8. CONSTRUCT MICRO-BIORETENTIONS FACUILTIES AND STABILIZE
IMMEDIATELY. DO NOT CONSTRUCT MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITIES
3, 4, 15 AND 16 UNTIL SEDIMENT TRAPS HAVE BEEN REMOVED.

8. WITH APPROVAL OF SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR,
REMOVE SEDIMENT CONTROLTRAPS AND CONSTRUCT MICRO-BIORETENTION

FACILITIES 3, 4, 15 AND 16 AND STABIUZE.

10. WITH APPROVAL OF SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR AND WiTH SITE
STABILIZER REMOVE REMAINING SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES.

11. REMOVE ALL NEW AND OLD JUNK, TRASH, DEBRIS AND OTHER
MAN—MADE OBJECTS FROM THE ENTIRE FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENT, FLOODPLAIN, WETLANDS, STREAMS AND THEIR
BUFFERS.

12. INSTALL PERIMETER LANDSCAPING AS WELL AS STREET TREES.

NOTES

DURING GRADING AND AFTER EACH RAINFALL, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL INSPECT AND PROVIDE THE NECESSARY MAINTENANCE
SERESE SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHOWN .

FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL_ DISTURBANCE OR REDISTURBANCE .
VF\”%F:_'MANENT OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION SHALL BE COMPLIED

A. 7 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL PERIMETER SEDIMENT CONTROL
STRUCTURES, DIKES, SWALES, DITCH PERIMETER SLOPES
SLOPES AND ALL SLOPES GREATER THAN 3:1.

B. 14 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL OTHER DISTURBED AREAS.

ST

DEFINITION

21.0 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR TOPSOIL

PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL OVER A PREPARED SUBSOIL PRIOR TO
ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT VEGETATION,

PURPQSE

TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETABLE GROWTH.
SOILS OF CONCERN HAVE LOW MOISTURE CONTENT, LOW NUTRIENT
LEVELS, LOW PH, MATERIALS TOXIC TO PLANTS, AND/CR
UNACCEPTABLE SOIL GRADATION.

CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES

I THIS PRACTICE IS UMITED TO AREAS HAVING 2:1 OR FLATIER
SLOPES WHERE:

A THE TEXTURE OF THE EXPOSED SUBSOIL/PARENT MATERIAL
IS NOT ADEQUATE TO PRODUCE VEGETATIVE GROWTH.

B. THE SOIL MATERIAL IS SO SHALLOW THAT THE ROOTING
ZONE IS NOT DEEP ENQUGH TQO SUPPORT PLANTS OR FURNISH
CONTINUING SUPPLIES OF MOISTURE AND PLANT NUTRIENTS.

C. THE ORIGINAL SCIL TO BE VEGETATED CONTAINS
MATERIAL TOXIC TO PLANT GROWTH.

D. THE SOIL IS SO ACIDIC THAT TREATMENT WITH
LIMESTONE 1S NOT FEASIBLE.

. FOR THE PURPOSE OF THESE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2:1 REQUIRE SPECIAL
CONSIDERATION AND DESIGN FOR ADEQUATE STABILIZATION. AREAS
HAVING SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2:1 SHALL HAVE THE APPROPRIATE
STABILIZATION SHOWN ON THE PLANS,

CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

1 TOPSOIL SALVAGED FROM THE EXISTING SITE MAY BE USED
PROVIDED THAT IT MEETS THE STANDARDS AS SET FORTH IN THESE
SPECIFICATIONS. TYPICALLY, THE DEPTH OF TOPSOIL TO BE
SALVAGED FOR A GIVEN SOIL TYPE CAN BE FOUND IN THE
REPRESENTATIVE SOIL PROFILE SECTION IN THE SOIL SURVEY
PUBLISHED BY USDA-SCS IN COOPERATION WITH MARYLAND
AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENTAL STATION.

IIl. TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS - SOIL TO BE USED AS TOPSOIL
MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING:

I TOPSOIL SHALL BE A LOAM, SANDY LOAM, CLAY LOAM,
SILT LOAM, SANDY CLAY LOAM, LOAMY SAND. OTHER SOILS MAY BE
USED IF RECOMMENDED BY AN AGRONOMIST OR A SOIL SCIENTIST AND
APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. REGARDLESS,
TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE A MIXTURE OF CONTRASTING TEXTURED
SUBSOILS AND SHALL CONTAIN LESS THAN 5% BY VOLUME OF
CINDERS, STONES, SLAG, COARSE FRAGMENTS, GRAVEL, STICKS,
ROOTS, TRASH, OR OTHER MATERIALS LARGER THAT 1 AND 1/2" IN

DIAMETER.

. TOPSOIL MUST BE FREE OF PLANTS OR PLANT PARTS SUCH
AS BERMUDA GRASS, QUACKGRASS, JOHNSONGRASS, NUTSEDGE, POISON
vy, THISTLE, OR OTHERS AS SPECIFIED.

lll. WHERE THE SUBSOIL IS EITHER HIGHLY ACIDIC OR
COMPOSED OF HEAVY CLAYS, GROUND LIMESTONE SHALL BE SPREAD AY
THE RATE OF 4—8 TONS/ACRE (200--400 POUNDS PER 1,000 SQUARE
FEET) PRIOR TC THE PLACEMENT OF TOPSCIL. LIME SHALL BE
DISTRIBUTED UNIFORMLY OVER DESIGNATED AREAS AND WORKED INTO
THE SOIL IN CONJUNCTION WITH TILLAGE OPERATIONS AS DESCRIBED
IN THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURES. -

IIl. FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS UNDER 5 ACRES:

I PLACE TOPSOIL (IF REQUIRED) AND APPLY SOIL
AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN 20.0 VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION —
SECTION | ~ VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION METHODS AND MATERIALS.

. FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OVER 5 ACRES:

. ON SOIL MEETING TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS, OBTAIN TEST
RESULTS DICTATING FERTILIZER AND LIME AMENDMENTS REQUIRED

TO BRING THE SOIL INTO COMPUANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING:

A. PH FOR_TOPSOIL SHALL BE BETWEEN 6.0 AND 7.5. IF
THE TESTED SOIL DEMONSTRATES A PH OF LESS THAN
6.0, SUFFICIENT LIME SHALL BE PRESCRIBED TO RAISE

THE PH 7O 6.5 OR HIGHER.

B. ORGANIC CONTENT OF TOPSOIL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN

1.5 PERCENT BY WEIGHT.

C. TOPSOIL HAVING SOLUBLE SALT CONTENT GREATER THAN

500 PARTS PER MILLION SHALL NOT BE USED.

D. NO SOD OR SEED SHALL BE PLACED ON SOIL SOIL WHICH
HAS BEEN TREATED WITH SOIL STERILANTS OR CHEMICALS

USED FOR WEED CONTROL UNTIL SUFFICIENT TIME HAS

ELAPSED (14 DAYS MIN.) TO PERMIT DISSIPATION OF
PHYTO-TOXIC MATERIALS.

NOTE: TOPSOIL SUBSTITUTES OR AMENDMENTS, AS RECOMMENDED
BY A QUALIFIED AGRONOMIST OR SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY
THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY, MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF

NATURAL TOPSOIL.

0. PLACE TOPSOIL (f REQUIRED) AND APPLY SOIL AMMENDMENTS
SPECIFIED IN 20.0 VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION—SECTION |-VEGETATIVE

STABILIZATION METHODS AND MATERIALS.

V.  TOPSOIL APPLICATION

I WHEN TOPSOILING, MAINTAIN NEEDED EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES SUCH AS DIVERSIONS, GRADE

STABILIZATION STRUCTURES, EARTH DIKES, SLOPE SILT FENCE AND

SEDIMENT TRAPS AND BASINS.

il. GRADES ON THE AREAS TO BE TOPSOILED, WHICH HAVE
BEEN PREVIOUSLY ESTABLISHED, SHALL BE MAINTAINED, ALBEIT 4"

— 8" HIGHER N ELEVATION.

. TOPSOIL SHALL BE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED IN A 4 —
8" LAYER AND LIGHTLY COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 4.
SPREADING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT SODDING
OR SEEDING CAN PROCEED WITH A MINIMUM OF ADDITIONAL SOIL
PREPARATION AND TILLAGE. ANY IRREGULARITIES IN THE SURFACE
RESULTING FROM TOPSQILING OR OTHER OPERATIONS SHALL BE
CORRECTED iN ORDER TO PREVENT THE FORMATION OF DEPRESSIONS

OR WATER POCKETS.

iv. TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE PLACE WHILE THE TOPSOIL OR
SUBSOIL 1S IN A FROZEN OR MUDDY CONDITION, WHEN THE SUBSOIL
IS EXCESSIVELY WET OR IN A CONDITION THAT MAY OTHERWISE BE
DETRIMENTAL TO PROPER GRADING AND SEEDBED PREPARATION.

PERMANENT SEEDING NOTES

APPLY TO GRADED OR CLEARED AREAS NOT SUBJECT TO IMMEDIATE
FURTHER DISTURBANCE WHERE A PERMANENT LONG-LIVED VEGETATIVE
COVER IS NEEDED.

SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL BY RAKING,
E(IJSC%ESECD)R OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS BEFORE SEEDING, IF NOT PREVIOUSLY

SOIL AMENDMENTS: IN LIEU OF SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS, USE ONE OF
THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULES: :

1) PREFERREDQ-APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMITIC LIMESTONE (92 LBS/
100 SQ.FI'.é AND 600 LBS PER ACRE 10-10-10 FERTILIZER (14 LBS./

100C SQ.FT.) BEFORE SEEDING. HARROW OR DISC INTO UPPER THREE
INCHES OF SOIL. AT THE TIME OF SEEDING, APPLY 400 LB8S. PER ACRE
30-0—-0 UREAFORM FERTILIZER (9 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.)

2) ACCEPTABLE—APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMATIC LIMESTONE (92 L8S/
1000 SQ.FT.) AND APPLY 1000 LBS. PER ACRE 10-10—10- FERTILIZER
(23 LBS./1000 SQ.FT.) BEFORE SEEDING. HARROW OR DISC INTO UPPER
THREE INCHES OF SOIL.

SEEDING: FOR THE PERIODS MARCH 1 THRU APRIL 30, AND AUGUST 1 THRU
OCTOBER 15, SEED WITH 60 LBS. PER ACRE (1.4 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) OF
KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE. FOR THE PERIOD -MAY 1 THRU JULY 3%, SEED
WITH 60 LBS. KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE PER ACRE AND 2 LBS. PER ACRE
.05 LBS./1000 SQ.FTg OF WEEPING LOVEGRASS. DURING THE PERIOD OF
CTOBER "16 THRU FEBRUARY 28, PROTECT SITE BY: OPTION (1) 2 TONS
PER ACRE WELL ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE
IN THE SPRING. OPTION (2) USE SOD. OPTION (3% SEED WITH 60 LBS/ACRE
g%g;}dCKY 31 TALL FESCUE AND MULCH WITH 2 TONS/ACRE WELL ANCHCRED

MULCHING: APPLY 1 1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE VO TO 90 LBS/1000

SQ. FT.}) OF UNROTTED SMALL GRAIN STRAW IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING.
ANCHOR MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER APPLICATION USING MULCH ANCHORING
TOOL OR 218 GALLONS PER ACRE £5 GAIF/1000 SQ.FT.) OF EMULSIFIED
ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS. ON SLOPES 8 FEET OR HIGHER, USE 348 GALLONS
PER ACRE (8 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) FOR ANCHORING.

MAINTENANCE: INSPECT ALL SEEDED AREAS AND MAKE NEEDED REPAIRS,
REPLACEMENTS AND RESEEDINGS.

TEMPORARY SEEDING NOTES

SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL BY RAKING,
E&)S(S:SHESESR OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS BEFORE SEEDING, IF NOT PREVIOUSLY

SOIL AMENDMENTS: APPLY 600 LBS. PER ACRE 10—10-10 FERTILIZER
(14 LBS./1000 SQ.FT).

SEEDING: FOR PERIODS MARCH 1 THRU APRIL 30 AND FROM AUGUST 15 THRU
NOVEMBER 15, SEED WITH 2 1/2 BUSHEL PER ACRE OF ANNUAL RYE (r.3.2
LBS./1000 SQ.FT.) FOR THE PERIOD MAY 1 THRU AUGUST 14, SEED WITH 3
LBS. PER ACRE OF WEEPING LOVEGRASS (.07 LBS./1000 SQ.FT.). FOR THE
PERIOD NOVEMBER 1 THRU FEBRUARY 28, PROTECT SITE BY APPLYING 2 TONS
PER ACRE OF WELL ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE
IN THE SPRING, OR USE SOD.

MULCHING: APPLY 1 1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 TO 90 1BS./1000

SQ.FT.) OF UNROTTED ‘SMALL GRAIN STRAW IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR
MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER APPLICATION USING MULCH ANCHORING TOOL OR

218 GALLONS PER ACRE gs (;%/1000 SQ.FT.) OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON
FLAT AREAS. ON SLOPES 8 FEET OR HIGHER, USE 348 GALLONS PER ACRE

(8 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) FOR ANCHORING.

REFER TO THE 1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR
SOIL. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR RATE AND METHODS NOT

DETAIL 18 - SEDIMENT BASIN BAFFLES DETAIL 5 - RIP-RAP INFLOW PROTECTION

RISER VIEWS
touner  TLANVIEWS

D = DISTANCE BETWEEN
INFLOW AND OUTFLOW

A = AREA OF NORMAL POOL

W, = EFFECTIVE WIDTH = A/D

DETAIL 9 - STONE OUTLEY SEDIMENT TRAP - ST Il

DETAIL 1-EARTHDIKE DETAIL 22 - SILT FENCE

COMPACTED
EMEANKMENT

Ly ™ TOTAL DISTANCE FROM THE
INFLOW POINT AROUND THE
TO THE RISER

FORMULA: L'!. =2 FLATTER
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2:1 SLOPE OR
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2
211 SLOPE OR FLA ‘i“
L]
GRADE LINE ——s o
J CROSS SECTION

VVVVY VY

arBDIKE HEIGHT
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d-FLOW DEFTH

SEDIMENT TRAP PLAN VIEW (ST-2)
SCALE: 17=20’

SEDIMENT TRAP PLAN VIEW (ST-1)
SCALE: 1"=20 :

. R . T DETAIL 27 - ROCK QUTLET PROTECTION I
g X \\ — 1%

EXISTING STABILIZED
AREA

¥ ¥ v ¥
TOE WALL
37 MINIMUM
DEPTH

ALTER CLOTH

UNING ~
1" MINIM
WOTH

FILTER FABRIC UNING SHALL BE
EMBEDOED A MINIMUM OF 4" AND
SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 6° BEYOND
THE EDGE OF THE RIP-RAP

NOTE: FILTER CLOTH SHALL éae
SECHION A-A AS PER MSHA SPECS.

CONSTRUCTION SPECINCATIONS
1. THE SUBGRADE FOR THE FILTER, RIP-RAP, OR GABION SHALL BE PEREPARED TO THE
REQUIRED LINES AND GRADES. ANY FILLL REQUIRED IN THE SUBGRADE SHALL BE COMPACTED TO
A DENSITY OF APPROXIMATELY THAT OF THE SURRCGUNDING UNDISTURSED MATERWL
2. THE ROCK OR GRAVEL SHALL QONFORM TO THE SPECIFIED GRADING LIMMS WHEN INSTALLED
RESPECTIVELY IN THE RIP—-RAP OR FILTER.
3. GEOTEXTLE SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM PUNCHING, CUTTING, OR TEARING. ANY DAMAGE OTHER
THAN AN OCCASIONAL SMALL HOLE SHALL BE REPARIED BY PLACING ANOTHER PIECE OF
GEQTEXTILE OVER THE DAMAGED PART OR BY COMPLETELY REPLACING THE GEOTEXTILE. ALL
OVERLAPS WHETHER FOR REPAIRS OR FOR JOINING TWO PIECES OF GEQTEXTILE SHALL BE A
MINIMUM _OF ONE FQOT.
4, STONE FOR THE RIP=RAP OR GABION OUTLETS MAY BE PLACED BY EQUIPMENT, THEY SHALL
BE CONSTRUCTED TO THE FULL COURSE THICKNESS IN ONE OPERATION AND IN SUCH A MANNER
AS TO AVOID DISPLACMENT OF UNDERLVING MATERIALS. THE STONE FOR RIP-RAP OR GABION
QUTLETS SHALL BE DELIVERED AND PLACED IN A MANNER THAT WiLL ENSURE THAT [T i$
REASONABLY HOMOGENEQUS WITH THE SMALLER STONES AND SPALLS PILLING THE VOIDS

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

1, FENCING SHALL BE 42° W HEOGHT AND CONSTRUCTED ™ ACCORDAMCE WiTH THE
LATEST MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY DETALS FOR CHAM LINK FENCING, THE SPECEICATION
FOR A & FENCE SHALL B€ USED, SUBSTITUTING 42° FABRIC AND &7 LENGTH

__\'(_ﬂ-';ggn.&a«r% ' 8!27.[1(

I CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT g/ DATE

p// KZ Zé ‘g\ézo ” 2?‘8!6% ENGINEER . 1%1%_

SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPER

REQUIRED. ATTACH
STAPLES ON 18" CENTERS

i

BETWEEN THE LARGER STONES. RIP—RAP SHALL BE PLACED IN A MANNER TO PREVENT DAMAGE POSTS. 4 PLAN WVIEW
YO THE PILTER BLANKET OR GEOTEXTILE. HAND PLACEMENT WILL 8 REQUIRED TO THE EXTENT STAPLE OUTSIDE A STAPLE OUTSIDE
NECESSARY TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE PERMANENT WORKS. 2. CHAN UMK FENCE SHALL BE FASTENED SECURELY TO THE FENCE POSTS WiTH WiRE TIES. EDGE OF MATTING w3377 .7,/ v EOGE OF MATTING
5. THE STONE SHALL BE PLACED SO THAT IT BLENDS IN WITH THE EXISTING GROUND. IF THE THE LOWER TENSION WIRE. BRACE AND TRUSS RODS, DRVE ANCHORS AND POST CAPS ARE NOT ON 2" CENTERS , v 7/ 7 by, - ON 2° CENTERS
SYONE IS PLACED TOO HIGH THEN THE FLOW WILL BE FORCED OUT OF THE CHANNEL AND SCOUR REGURED EXCEFT ON THE ENDS OF THE FENCE. ‘
W.‘OTHESTONE‘MLLO'OCUR- 3. FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE FASTENED SECURELY TO THE CHAN UNK FENCE WITH TIES SPACED
I | EVERY 24" AT THE TOP ARD M0 SECTION. CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATION
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT 4. FITER CLOTH SWALL B EMOEODED A MINGAM OF 87 INTO THE GROUND. 1. KEY=IN THE MATTING BY PLACING THE YOP ENDS OF THE WATTING IN A 1. LENGTH — MINIMUM OF 80" (* 3¢' FOR A SINGLE RESIDENCE LOT).
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- NOTES

3/4” TO 2" STONE
ASTM C33 12" DEPTH

2" PERFORATED OR SLOTTED OVERDRAIN

CONNECT TO CURB OPENING PASS THRU STRUCTURES

DETAIL - PERMEABLE CONCRETE WALK
NOT TO SCALE

1. SIDEWALK TO BE SCRIBED IN 5'-0" MAXIMUM SQUARES. _
2. EXPANSION JOINTS ACROSS THE SIDEWALK NOT TG BE MORE THAN 15° APART.

3 1/2° PREFORMED EXPANSION MATERIAL IN EXPANSION JOINTS TO. BE KEPT /4" BELOW SURFACE OF SIDEWALK.

8” PVC SCH 40 PERFORATED PIPE
©@ 0.00% PERFORATIONS TO BE

4. WHEN SIDEWALK ABUTS CURB, SIDEWALK SHALL BE 1/4° ABOVE CURB WITH 1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT BETWEEN SIDEWALK AND CURB.

(SEE PLANTING SOIL
CHARACTERISTICS)

24" UNDER DRAIN)

4" PEA GRAVEL

33" #
(3" A

D" TYPE

57 STONE
BOVE AND

%

. PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
DAYLIGHT OR TIE TO STORM DRAIN STRUCTURE"

TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION

BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC

ON-SITE INSPECTION BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.”

[ 2N 7

7%/ vay

£ 4

DATE

A

DA

BY THE HOWARD SOIL

HOWARD S.C.D.

OPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR :30IL ERO

mmwnur-u-—,-—'—"'i" L

compact loader or a dozerloader with marsh tracks.

4 Plant Material

Recommended plant material for micro-bioretention practices can be found in Appendix A,

AraT o UtIC,
£
fimtviotmv S N

et -~ Section A.2.3.

A ORE TOUTUIT

PRI 43 0% OVTYD

W RS ES Plant Installation

Compost is a better organic material source, is bess likely to float, and should be placed inthe
invert and other low arcas. Mulch should be placed in surrounding (o & uniform thickness of 27

to 3", Shredded or chipped hardwood mulch is the only accepted mulch. Pine mulch and wood
chips will float and move to the perimeter of the bioretention area during a storm event and are
not acoeptable. Shredded muleh must be well aged {6 10 12 months) for acceplance.

Rootstock of the plant material shall be kept moist during transport and on-site storage. The plant
root ball should be planted so 1/82 of the ball is above firal grade surface. The dizmeter of the
planting pit shall be at least 5ix inches {arger than the diameter of the planting ball. Setand
maintain the plant straight during the entire planting process. Thoroughly water ground bed

cover afler installation.

446.5.

5. ON LONGITUDINAL SIDEWALK GRADES OF 5 OR GREATER. A CONCRETE HEADER. 6 THICK AND 6° DEEP BELOW THE NORMAL 4" SIDEWALK
THICKNESS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED FOR THE FULL WIDTH OF THE SIDEWALK AT INTERVALS OF 48 FEET. THE HEADERS SHALL BE PLACED AT
THE EXPANSION JOINT LOCATIONS AND SHALL BE MONOLIFHIC WITH THE SIDEWALK. : . ROTOTILL AND SAND AUGMENTATION. Sectlon
6. SIDEWALK WIDTH ADJACENT TO CURB SHALL BE 5 MINIMUM EXCEF‘T .SIDEWAU( ADJACENT TO CURB IN CUL-DE~SAC BULBS MAY BE 4'-0 WIDE N BOTTOM TO PREVENT COMPACTION
1B ' | - - . - DETAIL — MICROBIORETENTION/RAIN GARDEN(MBR 12)
. : Cement sholl be per AASHTO M85 Air Entraining — Type Il Portland type, gray color. Mix and : - NOT TO SCALEE N .
l 7. Defiver concrete in accordance with ASTM C94/C94M, Option C with the following criteria: Tensile "
Y Strength: 500 psi at 28 days, Compressive Strength: 3000 psi at 28 days,Unit Weight: 130
[OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR i ]
pounds/cf. Stoen shall be No. 8 coarse aggregate per ASTM C33 LANDSCAPE INFILTRATION (M-3) MICRO-BIORETENTION (M-6), 5.9 _ Supp.1
8, CONCRETE MIX SHALL BE DESIGNED BY GEO TECHNICAL CONSULTANT. RAIN GARDENS {M-7), BIORETENTION SWALE (M-8}, MDE DF_T AIL M“""6
" . ENHANCED FILTERS (M-9)]
9. BASE BELOW THE CURB SHALL CONSIST OF GRADED AGGREGATE BASE(GAB). . NOT TO SCALE
DETAIL — PERMEABLE CONCRETE a.  The Owner shall maintain the plant material, mulch layer and soil layer annually.
. Maintenance of mulch and soi! is limited to correcting areas of erosion or wash out.
i NOT TO SCALE ' Any mulch replacement shall be done in the spring. Plant material shall be
: i checked for disease and insect infestation and maintenance will address dead | 1’ | WELR 1’ |
{OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR material and pruning. Acceptable replacement plant material is limited to the
PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED following: 2000 Maryland Stormwater Design Manual Volume 1, Table A.4.1 and 2,
PERMEABLE PAVEMENT (A-2)] ‘ ' -
b.  The Owner shall perform a plant in the spring and in the fall of each year. During | B
a. The Owner shall periodically sweep (or vacuum porous concrete pavement) the the inspection, the Owner shall remove dead and diseased vegetation considered \i( A 05 y
pavement surfaces to reduce sediment accumulation and ensure continued beyond treatment, repiace dead plant material with acceptable replacerment plant (i (== 5= e .
surface porosity. Sweeping should be performed at least twice annually with a material, treat diseased trees and shrubs, and replace all deficient stakes and ' EX. GROUND
commercial dleaning unit. Washing or compressed air units should not be used wires. . ’
o perform surface cleaning. |
! L . . c. The Owner shall inspect the mulch each spring. The mulch shall be replaced every | Y : '
b.  The Owner shall periodically diean drainage pipes, inlets, stone edge drains and two to three years. The previous mulch layer shall be removed before the new PICAL SPILLWAY PROFI LE
oﬂiershucmresmﬂun or draining to the subbase _ layer is applied. ) | | | NOT TO SCALE
c.  The Owner shall use deicers in moderation. Deicers should be non-toxic and be . . o .
; ; y d. The Owner shali correct soil erosion on an as needed basis, with a minimum of
g _ applied efther as calcium magnesium acetate or_as.pf.et_reated salt ance per month and after each heavy storm.. . ’ |
- d.  The Owner shall ensure snow plowing is performed carefully with blades set one- 2 4 ERCSION MATTING
' inch above the surface. Plowed snow piles and sriowmelt should not be directed TO BOTIOM OF
| to permeable pavement. . . , o - 5 ] SLOPE
. {OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE. SCHEDULE FOR . gsggggRBED 0.5
PRIVATELY CWNED AND MAINTAINED 5-0
R - . H g‘ -1 ”»
| ainwater Harvesting (M-1) 1/2” PERFORMED —
The Owner shall empty barvels on a monthly basis and clean barrel with a hose. RCEgggggTEED EXPANSION JOINT
The Owner shall verify Integrity of leaf screens, gutters, downspouts, spigots, and . ;
mosquito screens, and clean and remove any dabris. 77 I | PICAL SPILLWAY SECT'ON
~c. The Owner shal replace damaged components as needed. LTI NOT .TO SCALE
d.  The Owner shall disconnect the barre! prior to winter, or aliow the barrel fo drain = m\/—\wﬁﬁ%’é )
by bottom spigot during the winter sgason. l " ' — _
4" GAB R EPesy B
; TS : _ SURFACE WEIR . { APPROX.
..... e _ ) | = e MBR FACILITY A B C ARFA | LENGTH { DIMENSIONS
[OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR "PROVIDE 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALKS NEAR MICRO BIO—-RETENTION FACILITIES. VER £2 453,00 1453.501 452.00| 446 ¢ 5 Uk |37 x 14
PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED e . ' . ol X .
_DISCONNECTION OF ROOFTOP RUNOFF (N-1), . - DETAIL - CONCRETE SIDEWALKWALK . —
DISCONNECTION OF NON-ROOFTOP RUNOFF (N-2)] NOT TO SCALE MBR #3 447.70 |448.20| 446.70| 537 SF 15 LF |42 X 16
a Méintenapce of areas receiving disconnected runoff is generally no diffarent than MBR #4 450.80 |451.30| 449.80] 310 SF 15°LF | 38" X 10
that required for other lawn or {andscaped areas. The Owner shall ensure the -
areas receiving runoff are protected from future compaction or development of MBR #5 447.80 |448.00| 446.80| 566 SF |15 LF [ 52" X 13
impervious area. In commercial areas, foot traffic should be discouraged as well. - ;
' | ' * CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL *| CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MBR #16 460-50 |461.00} 459.50) 585 SF 20 \F |32 X 12
y, . W . ~fe~20l BE DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PER- WATER WAS ENCOUNTERED FOR MBR;’M AT ELEV. 442.5. BOTTOM OF FACILITY IS
(&4
) CONTROL, AND THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL [NVOLVED IN SONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS, AND THAT [T WAS : WATER WAS ENCOUNTERED FOR MBRf15 AT ELEV. 455.0. BOTIOM OF FACILITY IS 459.0.
CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS TR DATE _ L, %
| LNTY DEFARTUERT OF PLARNING AND Z0NING THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD
g ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

%
Appeadix B4, C ion Speci fications for Envi 1 Site Diesign Practices
; . Appendix B4, Comtruction Specifications for Enviroemental Site Design Practices
3.0 9.0° MIN. (SEE PLAN) w BRITZ03 Round Tank Reivpnl B.4B Specifications for Pexmeable Pavements & Reinforced Turf . .
5 83: % w;&:ﬁﬂm) Base Course - The base course shall be AASHTO Ne. 3 or 4 course aggregate with an assumed
: . be ncw BRTT205 tound tank from Bushman is designed for above ground Trocklosd Guantity These specifications include information on acceptable materials for typical applications and are open pote space of 30% (7 = 0.30). I
R 1 ——— Al= installation againi : 2 wall, on the ground or on astend st virtually any de- On Pallets 36 not exclusive or limiting. The designer is responsible for developing detailed specifications for
8" TYPE STRUCTURE (=] sired Jocation on s our property. This tank has 2 205 US. gallon (775 liters) individual projects and specilic conditions. 3. Relinforced Turf
(wHERE REQUIRED T - - . - . . _ LT.' capacity snd is available in several popular colort with UV suabilization to avoid
o ‘:;e““ fudivg. The BRI 205 canbe ondersd a4 s bask ankor with addizional pack- 1. Pervioas Concrete Specifications Reinforced Grass Pavement (RGP) - Whether e withgrss o grel,the RGP hiksessshll
accesso be'at least 1%4™ thick with a load capacity capable of supportiog © icle types
AN - Design Thickness = Pervious concrets applications shall be designed so that the thickaess of the will be carried.
¢ B Featares & Beoefits
o = v ; conercte slab shall support the traflic and vehicle types that will be carried, Applications may be _
' W f 50 barrels
' : Iy atex capacity of :our 50 gallon rain . designed using either standard pavement procedures (6.8, AASHTO, ACI 325.9R, ACI 330R) or B.4.C Specifications for Micro-Bioretention, Rein Gardens, Landscape Inflitration &
12" PONDING “"'é{é-s e v s s s ey e e e e *  High quality rotat onal-molded polycibylene construction assures v EASY STEPS TO ORDER Eﬁﬂ' -ﬁ‘- using structural vahues derived from floxible pavement design procedures Infiltration Berms l
J‘] VA moaximum strengll . : @ Bbukoman Dok Cont
. o *  One-piect constro aion and horizontal ribs around the tank provide BRTT- Round Task Mix & Installation — Traditional Portland coments (ASTM C 150, C 1157) may be used in 1. Material Specifications
27 3" MULCH added wall strengts e Capacity (U5, Gallons) ' pervious concrets applications. Phosphorus admixtures may also be used. Materials should be
*  Inlet strainer with mosquito screent and cover , 205 - 2055 Gallons {170 Imperial Gallons, 75 Lites) tested (¢.g., trial batching) prior to construction so that critical properties {e.g., setling time, rate The allowable materials to be used in these practioes are detailed in Table B.4.1.
* Overflow 2ssembly provided with mosquito screen and 90 degree elbow o Color of strength dovelopment, porosity, permeability) can be determined.
*  Tank openings ar¢ pre-installed for easy installation - Cb - Black 2, Fittering Mcdia or Planting Soil
* Bushuman 5 Yeap Warmanty . : g - Forest (;‘r'::n Aggregate - Pervious conerete contains a limited fine aggregate content. Commonly used . . . o )
MD“374 68 CURB OPENlNG gy, 1224t Strciner Cs - Bl nd"‘."’h‘m gradations include ASTM C 33 No. 67 (% in. to No. 4), No. 8 (% in. 1o No. 16) and No. 89 (4 in. The fml shall be a uniform |_'mx.&ccofstonmgstumps,::ootsorolhcrsmd.ar.obpas!upnhm
247 PLANTING SOIL PASS THRU STRUCTU RE - ° Packuge 10 No. 50} sieves. Single-sized aggregate (up to I inch) may also be used. two inches, No other materials or substances shall be mixed or dumped within the micro-
: Pl - BasieTank Systeen, Pack . bioretention practice that may be harmful to plant growth, or prove a hindrance to the planting or
(SEE PLANTING SOIL p; - Premier System, Package 5' ' Waler Content — Water-to-coment ratios between 0.27 and 0.30 are used routingly with proper maintenance operations. The planting soil shall be free of Bermudz grass, Quackgrass, Jobnson
CHARACTERISTICS) ’ * Refix 10 Bughaman Relowatec Harvestineg and Tenk Systesn Packages Beochare. inclusion of chemical admixturcs. Water quality should meet ACI30a. As a general rule, grass, or other noxious weeds as specified under COMAR 15.08.01.05.
. potable water should be used although recycled concrete production water meetingASTM C 94
MBR FACILITY A B C D SURFACE | APPROX. Frample: BRTT205C372 - BRET 205 tack, 205 145, Gallous capacity; Rorest Groes, Prermier Package. or AASIITO M 157 may also be used. “The planting soil shall be tested and shall moet the following criteria:
AREA DIMENSIONS i
Admixiures — Chemical admixtures (¢.g., retarders or hydration-stabilizers) are used to obtain *  Soil Component - Loamy Sand or Sandy Loam (USDA Seit Textural Classification)
. ’ ’ special properties in pervious Use of admixtures should mect ASTM C 494 (chemical # Organic Content - Minimum 10% by dry weight (ASTM D 2974). In gencral, thiscan be
4" PEA GRAVEL MBR # 1 469.09 1467.9 |467.0 | 466.0 [ 152 SF 19° X 8 admixtures) and ASTM C 260 (air entraining admixtures) and closely follow manufacturer’s met with a mixturs of loamy sand (60%-65%) and compost (35% to 40%4) or smndy loam
endati (30%), sand (30%), :rndcorftpost(fl-o%). Y E
" : - recomm: ons. coarse
‘(g §57 STONE MBR #6  |457.80 |456.4 |456.0 |455.0 | 728 SF | 49" X 20° The bise couts sl b AASHIO No.3 N = Clay Content - Mediashall v a lay ot of ks then 3%
" ABOVE AN i Base Course - The base course No. 3 or 4 coursc aggregate with an assum » pH Range - Should be between 5.5 - 7.0. Amendments {¢.g., Lime, iron sulfate plus sulfisr)
UNDER DRAIN s ! open pore space of 30% (1 = 0.30). . may be mixed into the soi to increase or decrease piL
AIN) | MBR §7  [459.60 [458.2 | 457.5-| 4565 464 SF | 37" X 18 D o Mot o 805 e ot Do 1) -
: - . crmeable Inte g L-onercte Yavemen = There shall be af least one soil test per project. Each test shall consist of both the standard soil
" - » » ‘e . o test for pii, and additional tests of organic matter, and soluble salts. A textural analysis i
6" PVC SCH 40 PERFORATED .PIPE MBR #8 462,38 |461.1 | 460.5 | 459.5 | 332 SF 42" X 8 . Paver Dlocks - Blocks should be cither 3% n. o 4 in. thick, and meet ASTM C 936 or CSA required from the site stockpiled topsoil. If topsoil is imported, then a texture analysis shall be
@ 0.00% PERFORATIONS TO BE . Bu SHM AN" A231.2 requirements.  Applications should have 20% or more (40% prefemred) of the surface petformed for cach location where the topsoil was excavated.
em . 3 . ’ ’ » f . . arca open. [nstallation should follow manufacturer’s instructions, except that infitl and base .
PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS ROTOTILL AND SAND AUGMENTATION MBR #9 46540 {464.1 | 463.5 [ 4625 | 483 SF 28 X 18 SN CANACS AN AMOICAS WATDK course materials and dimensions specified in this Appendix shall be followed. 3. Compaction
DAYLIGHT OR TIE TO STORM DRAIN STRUCTURE 1y gOTTOM TO PREVENT COMPACTION | T T, Ut 3.5 A s oo R, 20, 89301 . . , .
) MBR #10 467.78 | 4665 | 466.0 | 465.0 {673 SF 83 X 8 W Mississonsgo, Ontorio 5T143 Torwosta, CA 925893051 Infitl Materials and Leveling Course - Openings shall be filled with ASTM C-33 graded sand or Tt is very important to minimize compaction of both the base of biorelention practioes and the
13 D ET AI L M IC R O B I O R E"‘EN Tl 0 N / R Al N G AR D E N ’ i . - Cap«:iqr:wSU.S.Gdier . Y i Oucer Tol 800.387.8332 fax. %05.565.6282 Yol. 866.920.TANK [9265] Fax 951.296.6123 my loam. PICP blocks shall be placed on a onc-inch thick leveling course of ASTM C-33 required backfill. When possible, usc excavation hoes to remove original soil. If peactioes are
-_— Lt R - harth A ooaT - www.bushmonusa.com -
NOT TO SCAE MBR #11  [459.60 |4582 |457.5 {4565 |376 SF | 35" x 13 g e e
i Supp. 1 D44
. » . ' B.43 - Supp.1
MBR #13 468.27 {467.0 | 466.5 { 465.5 | 239 Sk 23 X 1
MBR #17  |465.28 [463.9 | 4635 |462.5 | 308 SF | 22" X 15 RAIN _BARREL DETAIL o
’ : ) ) : NOT TO SCALE Appendix B4 € ion Specificadons for i oL St Deven Prctons Trees shall be braced using 2" by 2 1 and for the fi season onl
- : . . - rees § using 2" by "_slakcs.on y a5 necessary for irst growing only.
. MBR #19 471.80 |470.6 [471.2 |470.2 | 206 SF 44 X 5 excavated using a loader, the contractor should use wide track or marsh track cquipment, or light Stakes are 10 be equally spaced on the outside of the tree ball
5 _'O equipment with turf type tires. Use of equipment with narrow tracks or narrow tires, rubber tires s . .
N N N . . . . . . . with farge lugs, or high-pressure tires will cause excessive compaction resulting in reduced Grasses and legume seed should be df'““ inte the 5ol 10 4 "‘f‘“h 0“3' ]”.ﬂm “ff.h‘ G"ss and :
I 1 /2 » PERFORM ED Chapter 5. Environmental $i1¢ DESign . conmmnirnnnr NoRStructural and Micro-Scale Practices Chapter 5. Environmental Site Design...... Alemative Surfaces infiltration ratcs and is not asceptable. Compaction will significantly contribute to dosign - legume plugs shall be planted following the non-grass gr COVEry g 5P s g
- ' ' failure. i . N . A . : -
PERMEABLE EXPANSION JOINT - - . Cocing. Theprmay fcion o o beiio S s 10 sprove wies ol Adding
. . - e N ) . . . . - . . . cycling. primary ion oretention is 10 improve .
I CONCRETE \ ' : NOTE: TOP OF SIDEWALK TO BE v e Figore 14 MicroHioretention (Variafio + | - Parking Loty ‘ Compaction can be ;’:fs‘:l“;'l’f :f‘i";::‘;"f o 3‘;’“%’::‘;;‘:";“3' by wsing a primary dllivg, fertitizers defeats, or #1 a minimum, impedes this goal, Only add fertilizer if wood chips or muich are i
2% 7» 1/4” ABOVE THE TOP OF CURB — o - Figure 5.3 Examples of Permeablo Pavements soit profile through the 12 inch compaction zone. Substitute methodsl crust be ved by the used 10 amend the soil. Rototill urca fertilirer at a rate of 2 pounds per 1000 square feet.
\ ° . engincer. Rolotillers typically do not till decp enough to reduce the effects of compaction [rom s Underdrains
TRy : TYPE S panomed heavy equipment.
B e O STRUCTURE 467.80
R R A A ) ~— N . ; i i,
et e s A 5 - Rototil} 2 to 3 inches of sand into the bass of the bioretention facility before backfilling the Undordrains should maet the following eritoria:
i SR - 127 PONDING optional sand layer. Pump any ponded water before preparing (rototilling) base. :
e OROSOETS0S 37 DEPTH | SURFACE AREA=420|SF __466.80 7 - i Skl 4o ¢ damar, s o ptoruad igid et e (ASTAE TS Ty S
g 2" —3" MULCH K x K XU A X XX X x x ) When backfilling the topsoil over the sand laycr, first place 3 to 4 inches of topsoil over the sand, 28; or AASHTO-M-278) in a gravel layer. The preferrcd material is slotted, 47 rigid pipe (c-g-
: : - 4 then rototill the sandftopsoil to create a gradation zone. Backfifl the remainder of the topsoil to PVC or IDPE). L . .
B i ) final grade. . + Perforations - If perforated pipe is used, perforations should be 24” diameter located 67 on center
& & . (e o ‘7 with a minimum of four holes per row. Pipe shall be wrapped with a Y4 (No. 4 or 4x4) galvanized
: When backfilling the bioretention facility, place soil in lifts 1270 18, Do not us¢ heavy hardware cloth. )
I ) & & & % A A & G equipment within the bioretention basin. Heavy equipment can be used around the perimetes of ¢ Gravel - The gravel bayer (No. 57 stone preferred) shall be at feast 37 thick above and below the
24" PLANTING SOIL the basin {o supply soils and sand. Grade biorctention malenials with light cquipment such as a underdrain.

‘The main collector pipe for underdrain systems shall be constructed at a minimum slope of 0.5%.

The main collector pipe shall be at a minimum 0.5% slope.

Arigid, non-perforatod observation well must be provided (one per every 1,0000 square fect) to
provide a clean-out port and monitor performance of the filter.

A 47 layer of pea gravel (%™ to 37 stone) shall be located between the filter modia and underdrain
1o prevent migration of fines into the underdrain. This layer may be comsidered part of the filter
bed when bed thickness exceeds 247,

Observation wells and/or clean-out pipes must be provided {one minimum per every 1000 square foct
olsutface arca). ) .

k3

Miscellancous

‘These practices may not be constructed until all contributing drainage area has boen stabilized

{ oas Smﬁ - Supp. 1 B4.6
Permeable Pavement w/Micro-Biocctention « Plan View
549 Supp.i
' NOT TO SCALE
Appendix B4, Construction Specifications for Environmental Site Design Practices
Table B.4.1 Materials Specifications for Micro-Bioretention, Rain Gardens & Landscape Infiltration- )
Material Specificats Size - N
|_Plantings see Appendix A, Table A4 na - -,‘ae?,msine:g:ociﬁc- OWNERS DEVELOPER_ : l
oo i sy (| VSDA soil types loamy sand or sandy loam: elay content < 3% ~__PARCEL 77 PARCEL 78 & 416 = HOWARD LAND LEELOFERS LS
o EVANS M. KEIM ATHOL & LISA MORGAN - C/0 LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT, INC.:
sandy losrn (30%), 9339 ROUTE 99 9305 ROUTE 99 - ' B300 DORSEY HALL DR. STE 102
msazld‘wﬁ{’m)& ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 ELU%\?TTL C}IAT; ggﬁ:ll:gNg ZREE()42E-R7819.
compost : . . UW
- : 443-367~-0422
Organic content ?:"S'T;g.ﬁ %;ﬁ( welgh.t . l
Mulch shredded hardwood oged 6 months, mini no pine or wood chips
Pea gravel diaphragm pea gravel: ASTM-D-448 NQ.SORNO.9 . :
. _ (178" TO 318"}
Curtain drain omemental stone: washed slono: 2 5”
Sobbles
Geotextile : ofa PE Type | nonwoven
Gravel (underdrains and AASHTO M-43 NO. 57 OR NO.6 _
infiftration berms) AGGREGATE : _ — — . - —— -
(38" 10 314 _ 3 Rev .55 GEANNG on0psn) Space Lon@h, Revse Briestrsmans Saierole Heom &' Dipugr 10 \S miesf 63/04)12
Underdrin piping F 758, Type PS 28 or AASHTO | 4™ to 6 rigid schedule £3 | Slotted or perforated pipe; 3/8™ pert. (@) 6™ on oenter, 4 holes per -
M-278 PVC ot SDR3S row, minimom af:;m over ,:ﬂ'??; mtnwywﬁ‘ ek NO. REVISION DATE § {
undernezth pipes. pipe wrapped with Y- .
gatvanized hardware cloth it
in place if i 3= i i - ired: '
Forel i plce cnre ﬁis%}:n}s;o X rr.:al “:?; wa gg«d:;;?%g;?m %rzgﬁﬁ}mm FINAL ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLAN
air-enl : reinforeing or using previously appr ate or
b e L MOUNT HEBRON OVERLOOK
' - design to include meeting ACI Code 350.R/SS; vertical loading
: I 00c 20 vl bzt g sed o s - STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NOTES AND DETAILS
Sand AASHTO-MG or ASTM-C33 | 0.02" 10 0.04" Sand substitutions such as Diabase and Graystonc (AASHTO) -
" #10 an nt ccepable Nocalien crboraid o dolomiic snd LOTS 1-25 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 26 -
substntions are scoepiable. No "vock dustcin b e for send. A RE-SUBDIVISION OF THE "KEIM PROPERTY" LOT 2,
. AND A SUBDIVISION OF PARCELS 78 AND 416 ZONING: R—20
. IND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MD PARCELS: 77, 78, & 416
12-0 TAX MAP: 17 GRID: 16 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

PERMEABLE CONCRETE 4

12" ASTM C
3/4" 70 2" STONE

PAVEMENT CROSS SECTION TO BE CONFIRMED BY GEOTECHNICA ENGINEER

UNDERDRAIN SHALL BE LOCATED SUCH THAT IT CAN DAYLIGHT
THE CURB OR TO THE REAR OF THE LOT.

DETAIL - PERMEABLE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

OVERDRAIN 2" MIN.
PERFORATED OR SLOTTED
WITHIN SUBBASE

DPZ REF'S:F-87-100, ECP—10-013, SP—10-007, CONT. #14-4684-D, PB-389, WP-11-028

V o ROBERT H. VOGEL

ENGINEERING,; INC.

E_NGINEERS + SURVEYORS + PLANNERS

8407 MAIN STREET

P Ay
' : ¥, .‘»; -
OF i g,

v ’S " SR,

_l!_JNDERDRAIN 3"MIN. SLOPED X
§ &

O QUTLET PERFORATED OR
SLOTTED WITHIN SUBBASE

- 4

"ﬂ -f‘
o |

NOT TO SCALE

ALL PERMEABLE CONCRETE THICKNESS, MIX AND SUB-BASE
TO BE DETERMINED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER ONSITE.

Paiice B
. -

TEL: 410.461.7666
ELuicoTrT City, MD 21043 FAX: 410.461.8961
PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
o . | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
DESIGN BY: RHY % rﬁf% &R ,;?m BY ME. AND
DRAWN BY: - JMR ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
] OF MARVLAND, UCENSE NO. 16193
CHECKED BY: RHV EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2012
DATE: JUNE 2011 '
SCALE: AS SHOWN
W.0. NO.: 10-08
10 SHEET 12
OF

SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPER

~_/ SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER
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GENERAL NOTES: HOWARD COUNTY LEGEND Iy R NN g
1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE —_— PROPERTY LINE 7 Ngﬁ. 220
HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. A FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE - FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET . o
AMOUNT OF $16,200.00 FOR THE REQUIRED 50 SHADE TREES AND 8 EVERGREEN - e e o e RIGHT—OF ~WAY LINE =
TREES SHALL BE POSTED WITH THE DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT FOR THIS PLAN. _ ZONED R-20 . ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE x
2. PUBLIC STREET TREES ARE PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH Typical Forest Tree Distribition Pattems NE?F-OT{RA?;-A%?EA‘;EA 12.44 AC- YWY Y L EXISTING TREEUNE 2
SECTION 16.124(e)(1) OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE e TEE % A. TOTAL 44 < 3 &
MANUAL. A FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $25,125.00 SHALL BE POSTED i i LA B. ' 5 1E
AS PART OF THE DEVELOPER'S' AGREEMENT FOR THE REQUIRED 67 STREET TREES. Yol Eﬁ'q o . AREA WITHIN 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN 0.00 AC 5 j O »
3. THE OWNER, TENANT AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR °x ©4 ‘o0 C. NET TRACT AREA 1244 AC A TR N
MAINTENAN HE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING, PLANT MATERIALS, BERMS, FENCES — — b=
AND WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD GROWING S e s i LAND USE CATEGORY AFFORESTATION PROVIDED - AREA-1 & YTTRN
O PR B o R AP BLISABLE REGULATIONS, ML ‘REGUIRED TANDSCAPING | eoeeoest @ oeeows: . INPUT THE NUMBER "1” UNDER THE APPROPRIATE LAND USE 2}
. " Ahatter of frees — .
SHALL BE' PERMANENTEY MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, Ty ZXF‘;XG, AN?A [l_)m}%n ToE {())?\LY oNE1 S\gw rﬁ%xsgo R é?A 0.9G ACRES 3 i
. L pattpr » ¥ s H
4. AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTINGS LISTED HEREWITH o 0 0 1 0 0 17 CALIPER TREES £ - -
AR EO TR e B8 oA SRR T SRR ™ e | & aroRest meesyol s x0=teae 190 TREES © 200 TREES PRR ACKE : TR
SUBSTITUTIONS OR RELOCATION OF REQUIRED PLANTINGS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT o F. CONSERVATION THRESHOLD 20% X D = 2.49 AC. =
CRDR TS, A0 NEROVL Erou, T BEPASTI, O PLATING 0 2o, EXISTING FOREST COVER | ~
DELAY IN THE RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH TIME AS ALL REQUIRED ) G. EXISTING FOREST COVER 0.00 AC. AFFORESTATION PROVIDED - AREA-2
H. AREA OF FOREST ABOVE REFORESTATION THRESHOLD 0.00 AC. :
MATERIALS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TO APPLICABLE PLANS AND e _ . :
MATERIALS ARE FL e Mibxing Transplant Stock , . . AREA OF FOREST ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD 0.00 AC. 0.89 ACRES © ZONED: R20
6. THERE IS NO 100~YEAR FLOODPLAIN WITHIN THE UMITS OF THIS PROJECT. 7 -%mmm&mm _  BREAK EVEN POINT: U A ‘R
6. WETLANDS SHOWN ON-SITE ARE BASED ON A FIELD INVESTIGATION PREPARED BY petse )| ohmaareas J. BREAK EVEN POINT 0.00 AC. 1" CALIPER TREES 2
ECO-SGENCE PROFESSENALS BC, DATED JUNE 02, 2010, THERE ARE NO PROPOSED o K CLEARING PERWITED WTHOUT MTGATION 000 A 178 TREES ® 200 TREES PER ACRE 2 oumeson
T O O I P M N e T 1, Tom st o rorer 10 5 e 65 NoTE q e
, , Gontainer Grown and BAB Planting Techniques _ Figure M. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE RETAINED 0.00 AC. )
OR FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS. , Bt . P SR - PLANTING REQUIREMENTS: AtL TREE SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE APPROVED B8Y THE 1N 534450
8. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED "R—20" N ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2/2/04 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING Piatting Distribation P FA%. N. AFFORESTATION FOR CLEARING ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD 0.00 AC DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING OLD FREDERICK RD.
PLAN AND THE COMP. LITE ZONING REGULATIONS EFFECTIVE ON 7/28/06, AND IS SUBJECT TO THE , pes o P. AFFORESTATION FOR CLEARING BELOW CONSERVATION THRESHOLD 0.00 AC (ROUTE 99)
. %Jgo;\g%t?gc m% Uaﬁtz)ugwos\éazéigggwg REG;;ATI%NzyEFSFﬁggE Pﬁf@g f;gre COUNCH. BILL 75-2003. : am ' Q. CREDIT FOR RETENTION ABOVE C()(NSERVA§ION THRESHOLD 0.00 AC uw
. N A BOUNDARY - SU A ; : = R. TOTAL REFORESTATION REQUIRED (N+P-Q 0.00 AC
ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC DATED APRIL 6TH 2010. . — - : e . . S. TOTAL AFFORESTATION REQUIRED 1.87 AC ?
10. THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON AN AERIAL TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED L o \ . . . L T. TOTAL AFFORESTATION AND REFORESTATION REQUIRED ' 1.87 AC
BY POTOMAC AERIAL SURVEY'S INC., DATED MARCH 6TH 2010. . . . , , '

- . FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED  TO FULFILL THE
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY FOREST

11. THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED FiFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND : T o .
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. . o . - - - . size

Nusnbar Raqui \pp Bpacing Survivabitty
s Ttonomise | Reiomen | CONSERVATION MANUAL, NO CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED
1 L R BN THE SuBJeeT PROPERIy - CE: THERE ARE NO GRAVE SITES, OR CEMETERIES _ . _ e ] WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT, HOWEVER, FOREST ~MANAGEMENT ~
13. THE REMOVAL OF TREES 30" OR GREAT DHB IS PROHIBITED WITH OUT COUNTY APPROVAL. S . . N e CT B PRACTICES AS DEFINED N THE DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE R
14. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO A WAIVER TO SECTION 16.1205(c)(7) OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS ..~ , , _ « : .
FOR THE REMOVAL OF THE 39" SILVER MAPLE SPECIMEN TREE, APPROVED SEPTEMBER 14, 2010. , o : : .. TOTAL FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION OF THIS PROJECT TO BE FULFILLED
LANDSCAPE NOTES e . ’ I G : Qoo eown “ . wx0 % | a0 BY ONSITE AFFORESTATION OF {1,779 AC. - :
7/ PLANTIHG (hENEmUT ?
1. THE OWNER, TENANT AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE e s v 1.5)
FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING INCLUDING BOTH ; ey : AMOUNT OF $40.729.00 457 0.50) WILL BE
VATERIALS SHALL, BE_ MAITANED IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION e - R OSeD WiTel THE FOREST CONSERVATION MANTEANGE ACREEMENT.
MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION, AND - -
WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS TO ENSURE -
CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER L xis el B PLANT SCHEDULE
REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD . -
CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED. - w QUANTITIES FOR AFFORESTATION AREAS
2. SHOULD ANY TREE DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION FOR WHICH e B "
LANDSCAPING CREDIT IS GIVEN, DIE PRIOR TO RELEASE OF BONDS, S BOTANICAL NAME AREA1 | AREA2 SIZE | SPACING (FT)
EQUIVALENT SPECIES OR WITH A TREE WHICH WILL OBTAIN THE SAME ' wotn o mostthe Red Maple(Seediess) 37 35 17 Cal. 15 X 15
HEIGHT, SPREAD, AND GROWTH CHARACTERISTICS. THE REPLACEMENT inton of te sors mectones Hosking opons, &y T R ]
TREE MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 3 INCHES IN CALIPER AND INSTALLED Somion. e SOkt Arairrs, oo kil (HO0000kion T 59 3EOPFIMD SILOGHS iquidambar straciflua »
AS REQUIRED N THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. . X %&Wm% szm Tth‘w:;&mw ~ American Sweetgum 37 35 1" Cal. 15 X 15
3. PLANTINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE THE RESPONSIBUITY OF THE DEVELOPER ' o *Amelanchier canadensis- 48 42 1” Cal 15 X 15
TO INSTALL DURING THE CONSTRUCITON OF THE FINAL PLAN. Serviceberry ‘ :
LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE NOTE: p——— Fos ?lrunus spg.h 37 33 1" Cal. 15 X 15
1. ALL. PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE FULL AND HEAVY, BE WELL FORMED AND SYMMETRICAL, i owerng erry 30 4 ; :
CONFORM TO THE MOST CURRENT AAN SPECIFICATIONS AND BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE *Cercis canadensis ay » V|C|N|TY MAP
WITH HRD PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS. Fast Redbud 33 17 Cal. 15 X 15 :
astern Redbu SCALE: 17=800"

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO DIGGING. ‘ | , | -
3. FINAL LOCATION OF PLANT MATERIAL MAY NEED TO VARY TO MEET FINAL FIELD CONDITIONS. *PLANT WITHIN 45 FROM BG&E RIGHT-OF—-WAY FOR AFFORESTATION AREA 2 . . ' :

TREES SHALL NOT BE PLANTED IN THE BOTIOM OF DRAINAGE SWALES. AFFORESTATION PLANTING NOTES NO SUBSTITUTIONS PERMITTED UNLESS APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF SCHEDULE A: PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE
4, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PLANT QUANTITIES PRIOR TO BIDDING. IF PLAN DIFFERS FROM PLANNING AND ZONING. . : . g -
LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE, THE PLAN SHALL GOVERN. . .
: 1. AFFORESTATION AREAS MAY BE PLANTED AS SOON AS REASONABLE TO , L CATEGORY . ADJACENT TO PERIMETER PROPERTIES/ROADWAYS
BG&E NOTES: . DO SO. _LATE WINTER—EARLY SPRING PLANTINGS ARE PREFERRED. ’ AFF T TORING NOTES FOREST PROTECTION NOTES : ; / TOTAL
- - EARLIEST PLANTING DATES WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR BUT PLANTING . , : : . [ PERIMETER/FRONTAGE DESIGNATION T 7 3 ! 5 3
1. gﬁég Lﬁggsgépgc&gu ASJSRE%ES (40" FROM BGE POLES) IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH A T T L R O o T TR B Ehoe, ORES‘ ATION AREA MONITO T PRE-CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ., . - LANDSGRPE TYPE____ A A A B A A
, ALTERNATE PLANTING DATES MAY BE CONSIDERED AS CONDITION : 1. FOR RETENTION AREAS, INSTALL BLAZE ORANGE FENCE AND RETENTION SIGNS : 443 : : : :
. ERVES T HT . ANY TREE IN PROXIMITY TO T : 604 443 699 315 815 614
2 ‘3%% %EiT N STHEEOS’S(ON Té’,.- TBnghé; STSELS %EC%LE?A%%NA ﬁAZAREETo THE SAFE AND HE WARRANTS. 1. MONTHLY VISITS DURING THE FIRST GROWING SEASON ARE TO BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. . FRONTAGE /PERIMETER :
RELIABLE DELIVERY OF ELECTRICITY 2. SOIL AMENDMENTS AND FERTILIZATION RECOMMENDATIONS WILL BE MADE ASSESS THE SUCCESS OF THE PLANTINGS AND TO DETERMINE IF - CREDIT FOR EXISTING {VEGETATION _
. : 2. FENCING SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION AND YES YES
3. THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING MAY AUTHORIZE THE TRIMMING OR BASED UPON THE RESULTS OF SOIL ANALYSIS FOR NITROGEN, SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING, PEST CONTROL OR OTHER ACTIONS ARE PROMPTLY REPAIRED OR RESTORED AS THE SITUATION WARRANTS _ (YES, NO, LINEAR FEET NO NO NO NO i )
" REMOVAL OF TREES OR VEGETATION IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE BGE R/W OR PHOSPHORUS, POTASSIUM, ORGANIC MATTER CONTENT AND pH. IF NECESSARY. EARLY SPRING VISITS WILL DOCUMENT WINTER KiLl \ . DESCRIBE BELOW IF 'NEEDED) 191 330
EASEMENT. IF BOE DETERMINES THE TREES ARE COMPROMISING THE SAFETY OF A REQUIRED, FERTILIZER WILL BE PROVIDED USING A SLOW RELEASE, AND AUTUMN VISITS WILL DOCUMENT SUMMER KILL. ©© 3. A QUAUFIED TREE CARE EXPERT SHALL DETERMINE IF ROOT PRUNING IS
TRANSMISSION UNE LOCATED WITHIN THEIR UTILITY R/W OR EASEMENT. IF BGE SOLUBLE 16—8-16 ANALYSIS DESIGNED TO LAST 5-8 YEARS CONTAINED REQUIRED ALONG THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE. ROOT PRUNE TREES AS REQUIRED.. R O Wexs Frer X BERM
INTENDS TO TRIM OR REMOVE TREES WITHIN A FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT, IN SOLYETHYLENE PE%FOROATED SBAGS SUCH AS RMN;%EACJURED BY ADCO 2. THE MINIMUM SURVIVAL RATE SHALL BE 75% OF THE TOTAL WATER ANY ROOT—PRUNED TREES IMMEDIATELY AFTER ROQT-PRUNING AND DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED) NO NO NO NO NO NO
A TR I T AT D OO O K SR B, SENT WORKS, P.0. BOX 310 HOLUNS, N.Y. 11423 OR APPROVED EQUAL. NUMBER OF TREES PLANTED PER ACRE AT THE END OF THE TWO MONITOR FOR SIGNS OF STRESS DURING CONSTRUCTION. NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED(LF REMAINING) | 604 a3 659" 315" 624" 78 1
D A D R N NG NEED T AROTEAT S TRANGMIGSION 3. PLANT MATERIALS WILL BE PLANTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE YEAR MAINTENANCE PERIOD. ' WILD TREE SEEDLINGS FROM NATURAL CONSTRUGTION PHASE SHADE TREES 80 10 | 160 7 16012 | 1506 1 160 10 150 5 50
LINEE AND. WILL NOT UNREASONABLY WITHHOLD PERMISSION PLANTING DETAILS AND PLANT SCHEDULE. REGENERATION ON THE PLANTING SITE MAY BE COUNTED UP TO EVERGREEN TREES - - - 1:40 8 — - 8
’ 4. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE NURSERY GROWN AND INSPECTED PRIOR TO 50% TOWARD THE TOTAL SURVIVAL NUMBER IF THE ARE HEALTHY 1. NO DISTURBANCE OR DUMPING IS ALLOWED INSIDE THE TREE SHRUBS - - - - - - -
BIORETENTION PLANTING SCHEDULE NOTES: " PLANTING. -PLANTS NOT CONFORMING TO THE AMERICAN. STANDARD FOR NATIVE SPECIES AT LEAST 12 INCHES TALL. RETENTION AREA. . NUSA;%% ?EEE}SANTS PROVIDED o 5 'o o o 5 o
: NURSERY STOCK SPECIFICATIONS FOR SIZE, FORM, VIGOR, OR ROOTS, OR _ . 2. NO EQUIPMENT SHALL BE OPERATED INSIDE THE TREE Y SREbL TREES' ¢ 7 12 o € S a
1. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE FULL AND HEAVY, BE WELL FORMED AND SYMMETRICAL, DUE TO TRUNK WOUNDS, BREAKAGE, DESICCATION, INSECT OR DISEASE 3, SURVIVAL WILL BE DETERMINED BY A STRATIFIED RANDOM RETENTION AREA INCLUDING TREE CANOPIES. OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION) - ~
CONFORM TO THE MOST CURRENT AAN SPECIFICATIONS AND BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE 'MUST BE REPLACED. , SAMPLING OF THE PLANTINGS. THE SPECIES COMPOSITION OF THE » RS - - Z z I z Z
_ , . 3. IN THE EVENT OF DROUGHT, THE PROTECTED TREES SHALL BE SHRUBS (10:1 'SUBSTITUTION) - -
WITH HRD PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS. _ ' SAMPLE POPULATION SHOULD BE PROPORTIONATE TO THE AMOUNT
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILTIES PRIOR TO DIGGING 5. PLANTING STOCK MUST BE PROTECTED FROM DESICCATION AT ALL oF EACH SPEGIES IN THE ENTIRE PLANTING TO BE SAMPLED MONITORED FOR SIGNS OF STRESS AND WATERED AS NEEDED. DESCRIBE PLANT SUBSTITUTION CREDITS . _
AL LOCATION OF PLANT MATERIAL MAY NEED TO VARY TO MEET FINAL FIELD CONDIIONS TIMES PRIOR TO PLANTING. MATERIALS HELD FOR PLANTING SHALL BE . : POST-CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES BELOW IF NEEDED) : o
" YREES SHALL NOT BE PLANTED IN THE BOTIOM OF DRAINAGE SWALES. ' ggg{%&f; AND PLACED IN COOL SHADED AREAS UNTIL READY FOR 1. AT THE DIRECTION OF A QUALIFIED TREE CARE EXPERT, DAMAGES * THE PLANTING REQUIREMENTS FOR PERIMETER 4 WERE MOVED TO WITHIN PERIMETER 5 DUE TO
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PLANT QUANTITIES PRIOR TO BIDDING. If PLAN DIFFERS FROM ' 4. EFFECTIVE MONITORING WILL ASSESS PLANT SURVIVABILITY TO RETAINED TREES SHALL BE REPAIRED BY THE CONTRACTOR. THE LOCATION OF FOREST CONSERVATION AREA 2. - ‘
" LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE, THE PLAN SHALL GOVERN S 6. NEWLY PLANTED TREES MAY REQUIRE WATERING AT LEAST ONCE PER DURING THE FIRST GROWING SEASON AND MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS 2. FENCE REMOVAL AND STABILIZATION SHALL BE AS PER THE
' ‘ ' "WEEK DURING THE FIRST GROWING SEASON DEPENDING ON RAINFALL IN FOR REINFORCEMENT PLANTINGS IF REQUIRED AT THAT TIME. ‘ OWNERS DEVELOPER

KAProjoo HE-ORENGIGRgFIIAL_ROADIZ_LECAPE_FORCON_IOTES dwp 77275011 44141 PM, cign

5. SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR TYPICAL PLANTING DETAILS. ORDER TO GET ESTABLISHED. THE INITIAL PLANTING OPERATION SHOULD ) SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN. | mEEemme e ;
| | ALLOW FOR WATERING DURING INSTALLATION TO COMPLETELY SOAK | 3. DO NOT REMOVE SIGNS. . ] . VA CEL T R R A el N 7 AN s g a2 S Al |
BACKFILL MATERIAL. SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION-FOREST CONSERVATION MIN. 11 N, 11 | 9339 ROUTE 99 279305 ROUTE 99" 5300 DORSEY HALL DR. STE 102 &}
7. MULCH SHALL BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DIAGRAM . ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 . ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042-7818
D D S O OF il POSTED. SHREDDED HARDWOOD 1. PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING /SITE WALK WITH CONTRACTORS AND OTHER RESPONSIBLE ., WGHLY VISASLE FLAGGING. o FOREST - FOREST - AT MR D a5y REUWER
' PARTIES TO DEFINE PROTECTION MEASURES TO BE UTILIZED AND TO POINT OUT CONSERVATION CONSERVATION
8. ALL NURSERY STOCK TO BE SPRAYED WITH DEER REPELLENT PARTICULAR TREES TO BE SAVED AREA AREA =
CONTAINING BITREX, SUCH AS REPELLEX. ALL NURSERY STOCK TO BE : ANCHOR POSTS SHOULD BE DO NOT DISTURB -
WN WITH R REP NT TAl WIN UM . - MINIMUM 2" STEEL "U”™ CHANNE
QESELLEX TAB?E%S. EPELLE BLETS IN GROWING MEDIUM, SUCH AS 2. STAKE OUT LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE AND TREE PROTECTION FENCING LOCATIONS. VAXIMUN § FEET OR 2°'X 2" TIBER, & I LENGTH. MACHINERT, DUMPING FFORESTATION
_ , ! L USE 2" X 4" LUMBER FOR ANY MATERIALS 1S hin. 15 PROJECY N 15
3. INSTALL TREE PROTECTION FENCING: FENCING TO BE INSPECTED BY THE PROJECT = ~ B Y CROSS BEARING PROHIBITED
N ENGINEER OR THE PROJECT ECOLOGIST AND HOWARD COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING. m————
; (TTTTITITTEN WL IT T T I
‘i’ PRUNE APPROXIMATELY 30% OF . : i A o A At YRGS AS MPOSED B THE TREES FOR YOUR 4 Pelete om-‘!%ed.&wwmeuc SEeWER & UTUATY EASEMENT 8/ul1S
; " CRoMN-~ SEE LANDSCAPE 4. PROCEED WITH TREE REMOVAL AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS AS PER APPROVED SEDIMENT QUIEAND FOREST FUTURE NG REVISION DATE
“miia o ——— \J EVERGREEN TREES. CONTROL PLAN — TO BE INSPECTED BY HOWARD COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING. s e et 1991 ——
1. . . "
TYPICAL PLANTING DETAIL P R o : : : I Y 00 O 000 O 0 0 FINAL ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLAN
PR AL e, 5. TEMPORARY: TREE PROTECTION DEVICES SHALL BE REMOVED AFTER ALL FINISHED GRADING . -
FOR M|CR0N?S*0'RETENT’ON | Sl PR AND UTILITY CONSTRUCTION HAS OCCURRED AND WITH APPROVAL FROM THE HOWARD ; NOTE: MOUNT HEBRON OVERLOOK
. 2. SEE "NDSCAPE CUDELNES® 2 STRANDS OF GALYANIZED COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING. : w0 R 1. BOPOM OF SIGNS TO BE HIGHER THAN TOP OF TREE PROTECTION FENCE
TG SO E Ten s S T TR 2T e urmonr s <1 1 SECURE FENoE BoTToM. ANGHOR POSTS MUST BE 2| SIGNS TO BE PLACED AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 50100 FEET. LANDSCAPE AND FOREST CONSERVATION NOTES
T GIY | BOTRNCAL NAVE/COMON NAVE St RS gt e o st — CODCER DR AR G VISIBILITY MAY WARRANT PLACING SIGNS LOTS 1-25 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 26 |
- CUT BURLAP & ROPE FROM Y. ' |
CLADRASTIS LUTEA “SWEETSHADE' L KEEP WULCH 1 FROM TRUNK for or AL PRUNE AS DIRECTED 1. FOREST PROTECTION DEVICE ONLY. o crss 3 ATTACHMENT OF SIGNS TO TREES IS PROHIBITED. ARE@S%%&E&?\% s?&?é% é‘f&%ﬁ&o%ﬁg&%%r 2,
T | SWEETSHADE YELLOWWOOD /27~ CALI B & B SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS 3" DEPTH MuLCH RUBBER HOSE 3. BOUNDARIES OF RETENTION AREA SHOULD BE STAKED AND FLAGGED 4. @ SIGN LOCATION SYMBOL. ZONING: R—20
: SEE ARCHITEGTURAL PLANS 2 EARTH SAUCER —— WIRE GUYS PRIOR TO INSTALLING DEVICE, : 1 HOWARD COUNTY, MD PARCELS: 77. 78. & 416
WHICH EXCEED HOWARD COUNTY FINISH GRADE ~— TURNBUCKLES 4. ROOF DAMAGE SHOULD BE AVOIDED. 2ND ELECTION DISTRICT _ A PRy
. 1| ux ausrs coupsca s oo | cont t RS BLAZE ORANGE PLASTIC MESH 7 NOT 10 SCALE DPZ REF'S:F-87-100, ECP-10~013, SP-10-007, CONT. #14-4684-D, PB—-389, WP—11-028
e _ : °, /8 DEFTH oF Bt CROSS SITE AREA 1244 ACRES TYPICAL TREE PROTECTION FENCE DETAIL , '
2 | OURNON TRAOOM crmvornmr 5 oaov | conr ‘ * AREA OF FLOGDPLAN ~ 0:00 ACRES STREET TREE CALCULATIONS H
= : PLAYTING M0X~ SEE PLANTING ' STREET_NAME LINEAR FEET|NO. REQUIRED|NO. PROVIDED : R CBERT ® VD GEL
' _..@ 2 | WOUNIAN LReL 5 GALLON CONT NOTES NET AREA OF SITE 11_\> 2.30 ACRES ToBe LANE T 836740 Ty 76 : - _
| RHODODENDRON HY._GUACEER’ OF “WHITE ROSEBUD™ |3 o LOOSENED SUBSOL D 6 US R 2 ENTIA , : ENGINEERING. INC
Q 2 | R ROZERIID. HYBRID AZRLEN GALLON co Pé‘o PlgSE éJ UESE RggigENT:At : LUCY’S OVERLOOK WAY | 840/40 21 21 &y 9 2
T LIRIOPE MUSCARE "MAJESHIC’ " POT 1" oc. . Y o - - :
8 so | M R L TREE_PLANTING AND STAKING NOTE : AL et Sl £c'NEERS - SURVEYORS - PLANNERS .
BICRETENTION 10 LANTED ON A MINIMUM DENSITY OF 1 STEMS PER PLANTED DECIDUOUS TREES UP TO 2-1/2" CALIPER NOT 1O SCALE o 8407 MaAaiN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666
§ ACRE (0229 STEMS PER SQUARE FOOT). ABOVE PLANTING RATIOS ARE TO BE APPLIED TO THE AREAS / LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE ELLICOTT CiTy, MD 21043 Fax: 410.461.8961
PROVDED N THE €£S0v SUMMARY. ROUND UP FOR QUZNTTY. KEY | QUAN. | BOTANICAL NAME SIZE iREMARKS n A |
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 2 MULCH PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE  § }
DEVELOPER'S/BUILDER'S CERTIFICATE PLANT SAUCER AR | 31 |ACER RUBRUM 2 1/2"-3" CAL| B & B - HERERY
| | | 7 | RENOVE BURLAP FROM T0P OCTOBER GLORY RED MAPLE ' DESIGN BY: RHY R O e omss ovenTs
W )%h{g. 20y |/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE ACCORDING a5 oon sTaes ‘ _ ORAWN BY: ure | AT 10 A DULY UCENSED PROFESSONAL
, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS A DA T0 THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND:THE HOWARD COUNTY : BACKFILL MATERIAL 1 ACER PALMATUM ‘BLOODGOOD’ vt bt 1B &8 : ENGINEER WNDER THE LIS OF THE SIATE
APPROVED; HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING LANDSCAPE MANUAL. I/WE FURTHER CERTIFY THAT UPON COMPLETION, A CERTIFICATION OF COMPACTED_BACKFILL AB | 19 | De00D. JAPANESE MAPLE : | RHy e WRILAND, LIGENE NO. 1018
. : ) MATERIAL 8" MIN e AL
: 1 ‘ R ! LANDSCAPE. iNSTAl.lAHONéEACCOMPANIED 8Y AN EXECUTED ONE (1) YEAR GUARANTEE OF " . :
06 1 10844 Yy IR PLANT MATERIALS, WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. ~0" ALL SI | : . DATE: JUNE 2011
(AR LA &1 !8{ i . ’ -0 AL SiDES THERE 1D HO AS-BUILT - * Ps 8 g\lslégRS?v%BﬂUES PINE -8 HT.. {B & B
CHEEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DMSION DATE i D m . / | TYPICAL, EVERGREEN TREE INEORM ATION oM TULS SCALE: AS SHOWN —
et 0pal glzz/11 7/ 28/ 204 ; < PLANTING DETAIL e QUERCUS PHELLOS - W.0. NO.: 10-06
4 (oo SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPER ATE J. ZHRIS OGLE . NOT TO SCALE i T, QR 67 lwiLLOW OAK 2 1/2"-3" CAL.{ B & B , R 12 SHEET 42
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENTl/ DATE ' o R QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL . S P N TETD ‘ OF
o - ——
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